
DENHAMS

Antique sale 723 to be held on 09th August of 2017

INDEX AND ORDER OF SALE START LOT

European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware 1
Sale starts at 10.00am

Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets, Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc 181
Not before 11am

Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints 401
Not before 12.30pm

Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue 471
Not before 1pm

Clocks and Scientific Instruments 901
Not before 3 pm

Rugs and Carpets 931
Not before 3.15pm

Antique and Fine Quality Furniture 961
Not before 3.15pm

PUBLIC VIEWING

Friday 4th August 9am - 5pm

Saturday 5th August 9am - 12 noon

Monday 7th August 9am - 5.30pm

Tuesday 8th August 9am - 7pm

Wednesday 9th August 9am - 10am

IMPORTANT NOTICES

PHONE BIDS Limited telephone bidding is available for Antique auctions, please ensure lines are booked by
no later than 5pm Tuesday, prior to the Auction.

BIDDING Prior to bidding you will be required to register for a Paddle Number, two forms of identity with
proof of address and a home telephone number will be required.

COMMISSION Buyers Premium of 15% plus vat (18% inclusive) is payable on the hammer price of every lot.

PAYMENT Payment is welcome by debit and credit card. (there is a 3.5% surcharge on invoices for credit
cards). Payment by cheque is not accepted.

CLEARING Clearing of SMALL items is allowed during the auction for a £1 per lot 'fine' that is donated to
charity

DELIVERY For delivery of furniture we recommend Libbys Transport 01306 886755 or mobile 07831
799319
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European and Oriental Ceramic and Glassware

IMPORTANT - All lots are sold as seen. If the Cataloguer sees obvious faults
they will be marked (f), or restoration marked (r) they may be indicated in the
catalogue, HOWEVER, it is the buyers responsibility to personally inspect every
item and to satisfy themselves as to quality, condition and description.

1 A Border Fine Arts figure of a Red Billed Duck, modelled by John Briddell no.13 of 350, 10", on a wooden base
( photo centre pages ) £100-150

2 A Lladro figure of a young lady carrying a lamb 11" £40-60

3 A Border Fine Arts Group "All Creatures Great and Small, Coming Home"  JH9, modelled by Judy Boyt 1985,
13 1/2" on a wooden base £100-150

4 A Nao figure of a boy holding a football 7 1/2", a ditto of a girl 8", another of 2 geese 4" and a girl with chamber
stick 10" £30-50

The girl with the chamber stick has been broken and glued

5 A Lladro figure of an Obstetrician holding a baby, 14" £30-60

6 A Lladro figure of a Doctor 14" £30-60

Thermometer is missing

7 Portland Vase a black basalt 2 colour baluster vase with twin handles decorated with bearded masks, the body
decorated with a band of semi-clad classical figures, the base with portrait bust  beneath a tree, 9" £50-75

This vase has minor scratches to the base and is otherwise in good condition. It is not stamped with a makers
mark.

8 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Policeman DB64 4", Mother and Baby DB167 4", Rainy Day DB147 4",
Nurse DB74 4", Polly DB71 3 1/2", Little Bo Peep DB220 4", Tally Ho DB12 4", Tom DB72 3 1/2", Mr Bunny
Beat Strumming DB16 4" and Be Prepared DB56 4" £40-60

9 4 Royal Doulton figures - Vanessa HN3198 10", Elaine HN2791 7 1/2", Day Dreams HN1731 6" and The
Favourite HN2249 7 1/2" £40-60

10 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Sightseer DB215 4", Carol Singer DB104 4", Knockout DB30 4", Mrs
Bunnykins at the Easter Parade DB19 4", Santa Happy Christmas DB17 4", Bathtime DB148 4", Clown DB128
4", 60th Anniversary DB137 4", Sweetheart DB130 4" and Jockey DB169 4" £40-60

11 2 Royal Doulton figures - The Old Balloon Seller HN1315 7 1/2" and The Balloon Man HN1954 7" £30-50

12 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Ace DB42 4", Joker DB171 4", Romeo DB284 4", Fireman DB75 4",
Paper Boy DB77 4", Home Run DB43 4", Mr Bunnykins Autumn Days DB5 4", Dolly Play Time DB8 4", Out for
a Duck DB160 4" and School Boy DB66 4" £40-60

14 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Juggler DB1644 4", The Occasions Collection Christmas Morning DB285
4", Clarence The Clown DB332 4", Christmas Surprise DB146 3", Mystic DB197 4", Bogey DB32 3 1/2", Friar
Tuck DB246 4", Sister Mary Barbara DB334 4", Detective DB193 4" and Mrs Bunnykins Clean Sweep DB6 4"
together with a Royal Doulton Bunnykins Collection advertising panel £40-80

15 3 Royal Doulton figures - The Little Bridesmaid HN1433 5", Janet HN157 6 1/2" and Camille HN1586 6 1/2"
£30-50

The Little Bridesmaid has had the head broken off at the neck and has been glued.
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16 8 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Graduation Time DB329 5", Little John DB243 5", Banjo Player DB182 4",
Scotsman DB180 4", Clarinet Player from the Jazz Band Collection DB184 4", Billie and Buntie Sleigh Ride
DB4 4", Fisherman DB170 4", Bunnykins Family Photograph DB14 4", Robin Hood DB44 4" and Fisherman
DB844 4" £40-60

17 A Royal Doulton figure - Lunch Time HN2485 8 1/2" £30-50

18 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Queen Genevieve DB302 4", Uncle Sam DB50 42, Trumpet Player
DB210 4", Marine DB132 3", Sailor DB166 3", Maid Marian DB245 4", Ice Cream DB82 4", Cook DB85 4",
DB154 4" and School Days DB57 4" £40-60

19 2 Royal Doulton figures - Purley Girl HN2769 7 1/2" and Purley Boy HN2767 7 1/2" £30-50

The Purley Girl has been repaired to the legs

20 3 Royal Doulton character jugs - Sam Weller 3" with A mark, Guardsman D6575 4" (head f and r) and
"Johnners" Brian Johnstone 191201994 D7018 no. 3785/9500 4 1/2"  together with a Brannan bowl and a
Goss teapot (lid af) £24-44

21 A Border Fine Arts Studio group - Action Dogs A1671 black labrador and pheasants by Margaret Turner on a
wooden base 13" £50-80

22 Five Royal Doulton figures - Valerie HN2107 5", Fair Maiden HN2211 5", Francine HN2422 5", Sara HN3219
4" and Fair Lady HN3216 3 1/2" £30-50

Valerie has a damaged flower Fair Maiden and Fair Lady are seconds

23 A Hereford fine china shire horse no. 66 of 250 10" on a wooden stand with certificate £40-60

24 Border Fine Art figures - Beachcombers by Richard Ayres CEVO2 dated 1993 5" together with The Stoop  Aira
1998 7" £30-50

25 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a leopard A306 13" £30-50

26 7 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Postman DB76 4", Lollipop DB65 4",  Boy Skater DB152 4", Judge DB188
4", Mr Punch DB234 4", Welsh Lady DB172 4" and Juliette DB283 4", 3 Royal Doulton figures - Fat Boy 4",
Pickwick 4" and Mrs Bardell 4" and a Royal Doulton Bunnykins Collection plaque £40-60

27 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a tiger A5048 11" £26-46

28 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Groom DB102 4", Minstrel DB211 4", Jack Horner DB221 4", Mother's
Boy DB155 4", School Master DB604 4", Peter Bunnykins DB153 4", Guardsman DB127 4", New Baby DB158
4", Fortune Teller DB218 4" and Dodgem DB249 4" £40-60

29 A Border Fine Arts West Highland Terrier 4", do. Cocker Spaniel B0015A 5", a Cocker Spaniel 6", a black
Labrador 7" and red squirrel 3" £30-40

30 A Border Fine Arts Mallard A6504 4 1/2", a do. robin on trowel by Russell Willis 541559 3 1/2", do. robin A0408
3", a red squirrel M27 3 1/2" and a foal FF7 2 1/2" £30-40

31 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Double Bass Player DB185 4", Cow Boy DB201 4", Beefeater DB163 4",
Ring Master DB165 4", Doctor DB181 4", Goodnight DB157 3", Happy Birthday DB21 4", Susan Bunnykins as
Queen of the May DB83 4", Easter Greetings DB14 4" and Buntie DB23 3" £40-60

32 A Border Fine Arts group of owls by Willis 2002 8" £30-50

33 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Ankhesenamun DB295 4", Sands of Time DB229 4", Gardener DB156
4", Brownie DB61 3 1/2", Congratulations DB291 4", Bride DB101 4", Bridesmaid DB173 3 1/2", Britannia
DB219 4" No.1434/2500 with certificate, Harry DB73 3 1/2" and Father, Mother and Victoria Bunnykins DB68
4" £40-60
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34 5 Aynsley figures - Snowy Owl 1975 7", Scops Owl  1975 8", Little Owl 1975 4 1/2", Baby Owl 1975 4" all by
John Aynsley  and Partridge 3 1/2" £40-60

35 A Doulton Burslem biscuit barrel with gilt and polychrome floral decoration with plated lid £30-40

36 2 Border Fine Arts Studio figures - Mrs B A20109 2008 6 1/2" and Miss Reynard A7656 2007 6", boxed £30-40

37 A Doulton Lambeth leatherwork jug with silver collar London 1891 9" and a stoneware jug with silver collar 9"
£55-75

Both of the jugs have previous damage and have stuck handles

38 An Aynsley vase decorated with fruit 2", a dish 4", 3 Doulton jugs and a Coalport gilt twin handled vase 6"
£20-40

The last item is stuck

39 2 Border Fine Arts figures - Together Again SOC3 1991 by Richard Ayres 5 1/2" on a wooden plinth and 
Silent Sanctuary SOC1 by Richard Ayres 1988 7" on a wooden base £30-50

40 4 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Randolph The Ring Master DB330 4 1/2", Egyptian DB314 4 1/2", Jack
and Jill DB222 4" and Sir Lancelot DB301 5" £30-50

41 A pair of Copeland cylindrical blue and white boxes and covers decorated with flowers 2 3/4", 2 18th Century
English saucers and a ditto tea bowl £20-40

The tea bowl and 1 saucer are cracked

42 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Indian DB202 4", Lawyer DB214 4" at the Easter Parade DB18 4", Choir
Singer  DB223 4", Susan DB70 3", Mother DB189 4", Busy Needles DB10 3", Master Potter DB131 4", Voyeur
DB214 4", Judy DB235 4" and England Athlete Bunnykins Sydney 2000 DB216 5" £40-60

43 A collection of Border Fine Arts figures - Drake B1105 2", Jenny Wren B1033 2", Charming B1214 3", Garden
Duty B123 2", Autumn Blues SRE4 2", Field Study BO982 3", Evening Vigil BOO39 3", Water Babies BO660
3", Prickly Encounter B1178 2", Bramble B0913 3" and Harvest Peace BO780  2" £30-50

44 A Lalique clear and frosted Mossi glass vase with etched capitals R LALIQUE FRANCE 7 1/2" £50-100

There is a 2" crack and chip to the rim

45 10 Royal Doulton Bunnykins figures - Sir Galahad DB299 4" with certificate, Saxophone Player DB186 4",
Wizard Irishman
DB168 4", The Artist DB13 4", DB178 4", William DB69 4", Vicar DB254 4", Jester DB161 4", Sundial DB213
4" and Trick or Treat DB162 4" £40-60

46 A Moorcroft oviform vase decorated with flowers 3 1/2" together with a ditto baluster vase 3" £40-60

47 A Royal Crown Derby paperweight in the form of a robin with silver stopper 2 1/2" £26-36

48 A pair of Hummel  figures - Apple Tree Boy 142.3/0 4", 2 girls with baskets 73 4" and a girl with watering can
74 4 1/2" £30-40

49 A Hummel figure - Merry Wanderer 11.2/0 4", Meditation 4" and 3 others £24-34

The last 3 figures are damaged

50 A Hummel figure - Meditation 4", She Loves Me - She Loves Me Not 174 4", Little Hiker 76 4", a do. girl in an
apple tree, a boy with a trumpet and a girl with a basket £30-50

51 A Hummel figure - Chick Girl 57/1 4 1/2", do. boy on a fence 5" and a girl with a kitten 4" £28-38

52 A Hummel figure - Out of Danger 56.B 6 1/2", do. girl carrying sacks 5", 2 x Robson 405B 6" £30-50

53 A Beswick figure of a Kingfisher 2371 5", a Royal Worcester figure of a Kingfisher 266 7", a Beswick figure
CH.Sugar of Wendover 6" together with a long horned bull 5" £30-50

1 horn is chipped

54 4 Wade Walt Disney hat box figures, 4 boxed sets of Wade figures £28-38
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55 11 Royal Albert Beatrix Potter figures - Tabitha Twitchett 4", Benjamin Bunny 4", Mrs Rabbit 4", Mrs
Tittlemouse 3 1/2", Mr Benjamin Bunny 4", Tom Thumb 3", Mrs Ribby 4", No More Twist 4", Hunca Munca 3",
Johnny Townmouse 4" and Tommy Brock 4" £30-50

Mrs Rabbit has a chipped ear

56 A Royal Doulton Bunnykins figure - Seaside DB177 4", Daisy DB7 4", Rise and Shine DB11 4", Boy Skater
DB152 4", Boy Skater DB152 4", a Wedgwood figure Rafferty 4", a Beswick Beatrix Potter figure Appley
Dapply 4", do. Mrs Rabbit 4", do. Pigling Bland 4", 2 Royal Doulton figures - Tigger Signs the Rissolution WP6
3" and Poppy Eyebright DBH1 4" and a Beswick figure Happy Birthday 4" £30-50

Daisy is chipped

57 A 19th Century Delft bowl decorated with flowers 13" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

There are several chips to the rim

58 A Moorcroft oviform vase decorated with an eagle owl, impressed marks 422/500 12 1/2" ( photo centre pages
) £100-150

59 A Moorcroft blue ground baluster vase decorated with pansies, impressed and painted marks 5" £40-80

There is a slight scratch/crack to the top

60 A Moorcroft Flamminian Ware red ground baluster vase decorated with foliates, inscribed marks, 9" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

There is a firing mark to the interior of the  base

61 A Moorcroft oviform vase the white ground decorated with a blue fish, impressed and signed marks 6 1/2"
£80-100

There are signs of restoration to the neck

62 A Prattware jug decorated with shells and having a pewter lid 10" £30-40

63 A Lladro figure of a clown playing a violin 5600 7" together with a ditto of a child playing a cello 5004 10"
£60-80

64 A Whitefriars clear glass jug 10 1/2" and a purple jug 10" £40-60

65 A Border Fine Arts figure of a cock pheasant by D Walton 1995 10" £40-60

66 A Victorian transfer print chinoiserie style bowl 10 1/2" together with a 2 handled vase and cover decorated in
the Chinese style 8" £40-60

The 1st item has chips to the base

67 A Border Fine Arts Wild World figure of a lion A5407 9 1/2" £30-50

68 A decanter and stopper with ball feet 11" and a glass ewer with presentation inscription 13" £30-50

69 A Lladro figure of a boy with his foot on a football 8", a do. of a clown holding a violin 8 1/2" £50-75

70 8 Royal Doulton figures - Lydia HN1908 5", Cherie HN2341 5 1/2", Invitation HN2170 5 1/2", Jean HN2710 6",
Cherie HN2341 5", Amanda HN3635 5", Child From Williamsburg HN2154 6" and Christmas Morn HN1992 7"
£50-75

71 A Border Fine Arts group - Garden Party B1104 2007 7" £28-38

72 A Bohemian cut glass table lamp with spherical shade and waisted base 12" £40-60

73 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal tumblers £30-50

1 tumbler is chipped

74 6 Royal Doulton figures - Beryl HN2961 8", Autumn Breezes 7 1/2", Nina HN2347 7", Southern Belle HN2229
7", Julia HN2706 7" and Kelly HN2478 7" £40-60

75 A Lladro figure of a kneeling girl with slippers 6 1/2" together with a ditto of a fisherman 10 1/2" £60-80

The fisherman is lacking his rod

76 A square spirit decanter and stopper 10", a quantity of table glassware £24-34
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77 A Murano style tiger skin pattern glass vase 7 1/2" and a Studio Glass bowl 9" £40-60

The 1st item is chipped

78 A Victorian advertising jug - Christmas 1892 8" and a Doulton baluster jug 9" £30-40

79 A Jean Michel Operto Studio Glass vase 8", a Studio Glass candlestick by Kosta 3", a Studio cylindrical green
glass vase 10", do. vase with bulbous base 15" £30-50

80 A Victorian lustre baluster jug decorated with flowers 7", a do. decorated with figures 7", 2 baluster jugs
decorated with figures 3 1/2" £20-40

The 2 smaller jugs have chips to the base

81 A Lladro figure of 2 nuns 13", do. of a kneeling angel 5" £30-40

82 A Nao figure of a boy standing beside a trunk 9", a group of 2 puppies 5 1/2" and a yawning child 8" £28-38

83 A Nao figure of a ghost 3 1/2", a do. of an angel 6 1/2", a girl with chamber stick 7" and 2 children 8" £30-40

The angel has a stuck wing

84 A Beswick white glazed figure of a shire with raised left leg - Spirit of Earth 12" on a wooden socle £30-50

85 A Sylvac figure of a terrier in the form of a posy vase 7 1/2", 5 pin cushion dolls, a pair of Doulton vases, a
Carnival glass dish, a preserve pot and cover together with 2 Victorian jelly moulds £40-60

86 6 Royal Doulton figures - Columbine HN2185 7", Sunday Best HN3218 4", Minette HN3125 3 1/2" Joy HN3875
5", Marie HN1370 5" and Janet HN1537 6" £30-50

87 A Waterford Crystal decanter and stopper 11", a pair of condiments 6", 2 vases, a mustard pot and lid, a
sherry, a tazza and free form vase £40-60

88 A 19th Century lustre mug, an Ironstone jug (damage to handle) and a Lancastrian pottery baluster vase with
mottled decoration 9" £20-40

89 5 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Falconer D6533 7", Athos D6827 7", Long John Silver D6335 7", Monty
D6202 7" and The Lawyer D6498 6" £40-60

90 A glass dish in the form of a swan 7", 2 sundae dishes, a preserve pot, 3 decanters £28-38

91 A Border Fine Arts group - Autumn Reds BO779 by Richard Ayres 2002-2003 9", do. badger and squirrel
BO25 by D Walton 1997 5 1/2" £30-40

92 2 Murano clowns 9 1/2" and a pair of do. female dancers 15" together with a pound shaped money box £55-75

All of the pieces have minor chips

93 6 Waterford Crystal Lismore pattern sherry glasses, 2 wines and a large wine glass £60-80

94 A Border Fine Arts group - Triple Tawny Owlets A5207 by Russell Willis 2004 9 1/2" together with a group of
rabbits by Kirsty 1997 5", Badgers RW31 4" by D Walton £30-40

95 A cut glass fruit bowl with plated lip 9" £20-30

96 5 Waterford Crystal Lismore pattern sherry glasses £50-75

97 A set of 6 Waterford Crystal small wine glasses £50-75

98 5 Waterford Crystal Lismore pattern large wine glasses £60-80

99 A Whitefriars ruby red vase with bubble decoration and clear rim 11" £50-80

This item is scratched

100 An extensive Victorian gilt decorated dinner service comprising 4 tea cups, 1 saucer, a coffee pot, milk jug, 18
small plates, 12 medium plates, 20 dinner plates, 1 large serving plate, 8 soup bowls, all decorated with a
monogram together with a part coffee set comprising 4 coffee cans and saucers £40-60

2 small plates are cracked and 2 are chipped, 4 medium plates are cracked and chipped, 4 soup bowls are
cracked, 6 large plates are damaged, the milk jug is chipped and most of the service has rubbing
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101 A collection of Royal Doulton miniature character jugs - Robin Hood D6541 2", Sancho Panca D6518 2", Mein
Host D6513 2", Dick Turpin A mark 2", Sarey Gamp 2", Mr MaCawber 2", Rip Van Winkle D6157 2", Beefeater
2", Toby Philpots 2" and 3 others £30-40

102 A Lladro figure of a dog with butterfly on his tail 4", a do. boy with baby polar bear 5" £40-60

103 A cut glass inkwell with mushroom stopper, 2 decanters, minor china £28-38

104 5 Royal Doulton character jugs - The Lawyer D6498 7", Golfer D6622 7", Robin Hood 7", The Walrus and
Carpenter D6600 7" and Lumberjack D6610 7" £40-60

105 A Beswick figure of a terrier playing with a balll 5", a Beswick figure of a Border Collie with gold back stamp
and 6 other Beswick dogs £30-50

106 A Border Fine Arts figure - Lion A5047 £20-40

107 A Beswick Chaffinch and a collection of Beswick and other china birds £30-50

108 5 Waterford Crystal whisky tumblers £30-50

1 is chipped

109 A Border Fine Arts figure of an otter RW2 SM 19088 5", a ditto Barn Owl on roofbeams R330 by Richard Ayres
1991 7", 2 Spaniels 1996 5" and a lamb and puppy by Richard Ayres 4" £30-50

110 A Poole Carter Stabler shallow bowl decorated with scrolls 10" £20-30

111 A Border Fine Arts figure - First One In by R J Ayres 1997 8" boxed £30-50

112 A collection of 8 Royal Doulton character jugs - Long John Silver D6386 3", Sarey Gamp 3", Old Salt D6554
3", Granny D6384 3" (chip to the back), Athos D6452 3", John Doulton exclusively for collectors club D6656 4"
and Sarey Gamp D552 2" £30-50

113 A Royal Doulton character Toby jug Old Charlie 5", a do. Jester with A mark 3", Dick Turpin D353 3", Long
John Silver D6386 3", a series ware jug Sam Weller 3" and 5 other character jugs £30-50

114 A Moorcroft orange lustre ashtray with metal mount 3" and a do. powder blue breakfast set comprising 4 tea
cups, 4 saucers, 4 small plates, 4 medium plates, an oval serving plate, 4 egg cups and a condiment £50-75

115 A cased set of 6 Minton coffee cups and saucers - Brocade pattern, complete with outer box £30-50

116 A Royal Doulton character jug Sam Weller 3" with A mark, 2 other Doulton jugs and 5 others £30-40

117 A Wedgwood Jasper flared neck blue ground vase 6" and other Jasperware items £30-40

118 A giant mallet shaped decanter with flattened stopper, 18" h £30-50

119 A green Studio Glass deep bowl with roundels 12" £20-40

120 A mallet shaped decanter and stopper 9" and 6 other decanters £30-50

121 A Studio Glass purple flared neck bowl with bubble decoration 14" £16-26

122 A Border Fine Arts group - Second Brewed BO880 by Richard Ayres 2004 7" boxed £40-60

123 A Border Fine Arts figure of a red breasted goose A2097 by Jack Crewdson 034/500 2002 11" £50-75

124 A Border Fine Arts group - Off To The Smithy Gray BO955 by T Maye 262/950, 2005 10", boxed and with
certificate £40-60

125 A Border Fine Arts group - So Close Yet! B1065 229/750 2006, 12" £40-60

126 A Border Fine Arts group - Hedgehog Adventure B0949 by Richard Ayres 2005 8" boxed £40-60

127 A Border Fine Arts group - Snowy Owl A4056 by Russell Willis 11" boxed £40-60

128 A Border Fine Arts group - Peace and Harmony B0338 by Richard Ayres 1998 7", boxed £28-38

129 A Border Fine Arts figure of a Kestrel by R J Ayres 106/350 2005 12" with certificate £50-75

131 A Hummel figure of a girl with basket 6", do.  boy singing from a hymn sheet 5" and a girl with geese 47/3/0
£30-40

132 6 Victorian green glazed moulded leaf plates 8" £28-38

133 A Border Fine Arts group - Mallards A1391 12" £30-50
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134 A Border Fine Arts group - Stepping Out B1019 by Richard Ayres 2006 8" boxed £30-50

135 A pink Jack in the Pulpit glass vase 38" £30-40

136 A polychrome glass  Jack in the pulpit vase 34" £30-40

137 A Border Fine Arts group of a coloured mare and foal A0729 2000 7", do. Clydesdale mare and foal A0187
1999 8" and another Clydesdale Stain 2002 7" £40-60

138 A Heritage Collection group - Poppies and Blackberries 7", a do. Fresh Roses 7" and Daffodils and primrose 
7" £28-38

The Daffodils and primroses group is chipped

139 A Heritage Collection group - Snow Drops 7", do. Wild Daffodils and Primroses 7" and a Coalport Pied Wagtail
no.245/750 10" £30-50

140 A Coalport group Song Thrush no.620/750 7", do. Robin 117/750 7" and a porcelain figure of a bird landing on
a branch 10" £30-50

141 A glass fish 16", 2 others, a coloured glass vase and a paperweight £40-60

142 A Waterford Crystal flared neck bowl 11 1/2" £50-75

143 A Clarice Cliff Chelsea Rose pattern tea set comprising 6 tea cups, 6 saucers, 6 small plates, a sandwich
plate, milk jug, sugar bowl £30-50

144 2 Scandinavian glass paperweights Woodpecker and elephant £24-34

145 A Border Fine Arts group - A group of ducks by R Roberts, 2002, 906/1250 17" £50-75

146 5 lidded glass powder bowls and minor decorative china £28-38

147 2 Wedgwood Royal Silver Jubilee Partners port Sandeman decanters £30-50

148 An Art Deco tea and dinner service comprising 5 tea cups, 6 saucers, milk jug, sugar bowl, 6 small plates, 6
medium plates, 6 dinner plates, 6 large plates, 2 tureens and covers, a sauce boat, 6 dessert bowls, a fruit
bowl, 4 serving plates £40-60

149 A Lalique tapered vase decorated with oak leaves, with etched mark 5" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

150 A Wedgwood Chorale pattern tea coffee and dinner service comprising 2 coffee cans, 4 small tea cups, 2 large
tea cups, 8 saucers, 8 small plates, 8 medium plates, 8 dinner plates, 8 dessert bowls, 8 soup bowls, 2 tureens
and covers, a soup tureen, a bowl and cover,  2 sauce boats and stands, 2 serving plates, milk jug, cream jug
and chamber stick £50-80

151 A service of Royal Doulton glassware comprising 12 large wine glasses, 5 wine glasses, 5 sherry glasses, a
water jug and a decanter (f) and stopper £40-60

152 An early 20th Century Satsuma vase decorated with birds amongst flowers 7 1/2", do. decorated a mountain
landscape 6" and another decorated with birds amongst flowers 6" £30-50

153 A pair of Chinese Antique style cylindrical vases decorated with figures and birds 11 1/2" and an 18th Century
style flared neck vase and cover decorated with birds amongst flowers 8" £40-60

154 A late 19th Century Chinese oviform vase decorated with fishermen in an extensive landscape 10" together
with a similar ditto decorated with an extensive landscape and figures with 4 character mark 2 1/2" and a
tapered vase decorated with warriors on horse back 18" £50-80

The 2nd and 3rd items are stuck

155 A cut glass ships decanter and stopper together with 5 other cut glass decanters £40-60

156 An Oriental blue and white ginger jar and cover (crack to lid) 10" £120-160

157 3 graduated stoneware harvest jugs 9", 6" and 5" £30-50

The 6" jug has a crack to it's rim

158 A Victorian Minton floral patterned oval plate drainer, the base impressed Minton 13" x 10" together with a
Phlox floral patterned ditto 10" x 13" £20-30
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159 A 20th Century rectangular tiled panel marked Maypole Fragrant Tea 30"h x 43"w £40-60

A section of 3" tile is missing to the top, a section of 6 x 3" tile to the centre and the top of the letter G is
missing

160 A Lladro goose 6", a ditto 4" and a reclining sleeping child 4" £30-40

161 An amethyst faceted cut glass decanter and stopper with Continental silver rim 12" together with a cylindrical
cut glass decanter and stopper with silver rim Birmingham 1981 10" £60-80
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Metalware, Collectors Items, Ephemera, Carpets,
Fabrics, Toys, Curios etc

181 An Indian cylindrical copper and white metal tiffin box and cover raised on 3 paw feet 12" £36-46

182 Tom Mackie, a bronzed figure of a standing connemara pony 5"h x 7" £30-50

183 A 1960's Danish Scan-Globe terrestrial globe 12" (formerly fitted with electric wire) £26-46

There is very slight damage to the base

184 A Manor period planished pewter coffee pot, do. hotwater jug and a My Lady hexagonal planished pewter sifter
£26-36

185 A 19th Century Eastern bronze vase of melon form with embossed vinous and figural decoration 9" x 3 1/2"
diam. £20-40

This vase has a dented and slightly misshapen rim, there are also multiple dents to the body. There are no
cracks or holes.

186 A circular silver plated tazza by Elkington 1" x 5 1/2" diam., a planished silver plated twin handled coffee
percolator and 2 copper and brass side handled dittos, the bottom marked Prichards Ltd. London £20-30

187 4 large sea shells £30-50

188 A Victorian carved mahogany armorial figure in the form of a bird 9" x 5" together with 2 pairs of 19th Century
beech trees £30-50

189 An Ashanti fertility doll with woven cane head piece 18", 1 other similar figure 15", 2 carved masks and a
carved African mortar and pestle £24-34

190 A reproduction lead insurance plaque decorated 3 leopards and marked 526652 626 £20-40

191 The Protector Light and Lamp Company miner's safety lamp type 6 £30-50

192 An Elizabeth II Leicestershire and Rutland Constabulary police helmet complete with helmet plate £30-50

193 A pair of 19th Century Black Forest nut crackers in the form of a goat 7" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

One horn is stuck

194 Gill Parker for Franklin Mint and The National Race Horse Museum, 3 bronze figures from The Original
Champions series - Darley Arabian, Godolphin Arabian and Byerley Turk on an oval mahogany stand £60-90

195 A pair of spiral turned mahogany candlesticks raised on circular bases 14 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £50-80

196 A pair of Japanese gilt bronze vases decorated birds amidst branches 10"h (some dents) £30-50

197 A 19th Century circular copper jelly/ice cream mould 3 1/2" x 5" diam. (some dents) and a copper and brass
hot water bottle 11" £20-30

199 A Victorian cast iron door stop in the form of the profile of the Duke of Wellington, indistinct foundry mark to the
reverse, raised on a stepped base £30-50

200 A 19th Century Dutch cigar press marked MV Picus no.23255 Eindhoven 3" x 23" x 4 1/2" £30-50

201 A leather Martingale hung 4 horse brasses and 2 items of heavy horse tack £30-50

202 A polished brass figure of a standing dog 14" £30-50

203 A pewter urn of baluster form raised on 3 cabriole supports together with turner and stand 15" £30-50

204 After Robert Donaldson, a limited edition  bronzed figure - Old Bob study of a heavy horse being walked 10" x
11" x 6, complete with certificate £30-50

205 A circular pewter charger with London touch mark 9 1/2" (some pitting), a circular pewter plate warmer with
London touch mark 8", do. jar and cover 5", a Victorian spouted pewter 1 pint measure the base marked
Prince of Wales ..., a pint tankard marked A Handing King William East Street, a Victorian pewter half pint
baluster shaped tankard, 1 other and a gill measure £40-60
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206 A 75cl bottle of Armand de Brignac Ace of Spades champagne Brut contained in a lacquered box with a limited
edition plaque, the bottle embossed 10. £80-120

207 A Japanese painted bronze club shaped vase decorated dragons 16", 1 other twin handled vase 9 1/2", a gilt
metal bowl 5" and a reclining figure of a frog 12" £30-50

208 A pair of Eastern carved wooden masks 6 1/2" (missing teeth), a Sanenwood circular tray marked Bass 10",  a
brass jardiniere 7" x 7", a pair of nickel spurs and 2 brass  horse head ornaments 2" £20-30

209 2 19th Century oval kettles (some dents), an oval waisted copper jug by Joseph Sankey & Sons, a copper beer
barrel funnel and other items of metalware £30-50

210 An Everready high frequency current machine £30-50

212 A bottle of Zeller Schwarze Katz German wine together with a bottle of Moet Chandon champagne and a bottle
of Lanson brut rose champagne £20-30

213 A 7 piece ebony dressing table set comprising dressing table tidy, pair of military style hair brushes, ring stand,
shoe horn (split), barrel shaped jar, jar with pin cushion lid, a mahogany backed hair brushes and 5 Pickwick
Bicycle Club clay pipes (1 f) £26-36

214 A copper and brass model of a barrel raised on stillage 2" x 4", a gilt metal model of a bullock, cart and
attendants, 5" x 7" x 4", a brass figure of a rearing horse 10" and a door stop in the form of a ducks head 9"
£30-40

215 Chuff, a limited edition bronzed figure of a Great Dane playing with Yorkshire Terriers (f) and 1 other (f and r)
with certificates 5" £24-34

216 An Eastern brass saucepan and lid 7", 1 other no lid, 3 pierced metal Batik prints and a Wolf miner's safety
lamp £30-50

217 A 780ml bottle of Courvoisier cognac and a 700ml bottle of 10 year old KWV brandy £20-30

218 A Dutch pear shaped "Toleware" style spirit kettle/urn decorated a farmhouse, raised on cabriole supports
together with a shaped galleried tray and burner 16" (some paint loss) £30-50

219 A bronzed twin light candelabrum in the form of a seated liveried servant, a resin bronzed figure group of 3
monkeys 5", after the antique a resin tile with seated figures 5" x 6" (f and r) £24-34

220 A Picquot ware 4 piece tea service comprising teapot, hotwater jug, lidded sugar bowl and milk jug £30-50

221 A pair of 18th/19th Century brass candlesticks, 4 brass graduated weights, 3 Victorian brass models of ladies
boots and 2 others £24-44

222 An Eastern polished gilt metal bowl raised on 3 supports 6" x 7", 2 Japanese chargers decorated dragons 10",
a pair of Benares brass trumpet shaped vases 10" and a Benares brass club shaped vase 13" (some dents)
£30-50

223 2 leather Martingales hung 8 horse brasses together with 22 horse brasses, a brass letter rack decorated a
horse and 2 brass coat hooks in the form of horses heads £24-44

224 A Victorian rectangular brass foot warmer 2" x 9" x 7 1/2", 2 copper saucepans with lids and iron handles 4
1/2" x 6" x 4" and a copper and brass kettle £30-40

225 A pair of 19th/20th Century jointed wooden artist lay hands 12" £50-75

The thumb is f and there are signs of old but treated worm

226 A Russian lacquered box, the lid decorated a portrait of a girl indistinctly signed to the right hand edge, 1" x 3"
x 4", 1 other decorated a peacock  1" x 4" x 3" and do. landscape 1" x 3" x 3" £80-120

227 A Victorian square cut glass inkwell raised on a cast brass base with mask decoration 4" x 6" x 6" £30-50

There are 2 chips to the base of the glass inkwell and the hinge has been repaired

228 A Victorian turned marble egg shaped ewer decorated scenes of Menai and Britannia Bridge and other scenes
5" £30-50
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229 An Indian rectangular gilt metal and enamelled cigarette box with hinged and floral decoration 1" x 6" x 4"
£65-85

230 After Halfdan Hertzberg (1857-1890), a bronze figure of a standing boy with hands in pockets, on a raised
base marked Siffleur Par Hertzberg. Exposition de 1889, with marble plinth 13" ( photo centre pages )
£600-700

The marble base is cracked

231 A rectangular gilt metal 2 bottle stand, the centre decorated an Austrian cold painted bronze figure of a
cockatoo 4 1/2" x 6" x 3 1/2" £75-95

1 bottle is missing

232 A Dahl, an oval bronze twin handled dish raised on 3 bun feet 6" x 3" together with a bronze figure on a
rectangular base 3" x 3 1/2" and a gilt metal figure of 2 seated owls 2" x 2" £40-60

233 A 19th Century black lacquered snuff box with hinged lid, a figured walnut trinket box 2" x 6" x 3 1/2" and a
brass ashtray in the form of a gentleman's shoe 6" £30-40

234 A gilt metal table ornament in the form of a lily 9" (1 stamen missing) £30-50

235 A Rolls Royce Engine plaque - removed from a British Airways Comet marked Rolls Royce Avon Mark 208,
the reverse marked BA39875 together with 1 other Rolls Royce engine plaque marked Powered by Rolls
Royce £80-100

236 A bronze wedge shaped cow bell 5", an Art Nouveau style twin handled copper measure 5" x 4 1/2", a brass
curtain tie in the form of a griffin and a Continental light in the form of a grenade £20-40

The clapper to the bell is missing.

237 A 1930's gilt painted white metal replica model of the Schneider Trophy  2" x 4" ( photo centre pages ) £75-95

238 A Victorian rectangular olive wood box the lid decorated 4 playing cards and floral turquoise enamelled 
decoration, the interior fitted a pack of Boddington's cards, 2 bridge blocks, 2 whist markers and 2 Bezique
markers £50-75

There is damage to the enamelling on the cards and flowers

239 An Art Nouveau rectangular planished pewter cigarette/trinket box with hinged lid 2" x 7" x 3 1/2", an Art Deco
Old English 3 piece planished pewter condiment set and a set of West End needles case £30-40

240 A "Russian" turned black and white painted police truncheon 16" £30-50

241 A turned wooden police truncheon 15" and a swagger stick 24" £30-40

The truncheon has been ebonised but they are usually made from lignum vitae. The truncheon has no
markings.

242 A 19th Century turned wooden and painted marshalls batten with crowned Royal arms, marked Pickword 21"
£30-50

There is some damage and 2 small holes to paint work

243 A 19th Century turned and painted Police truncheon marked Streatham Special Constable, 18" £80-120

This lot has dents and paintwork missing, there is a crack to the end of the truncheon and the handle has old
worm and small cracks.

244 A 2" iron cannon ball together with a slip of paper marked Cromwellian cannon ball made on Forge Hill
Lidbrook, found in the grounds of Lidbrook School £50-75

245 A Scottish Dirk with 3 1/2" blade marked J Nowill & Sons Skean-dhu with staghorn handle and leather and
metal mounted scabbard £120-150

246 S Siebe Gorman & Co., a diver's knife with 8" double edge blade brass scabbard and handle £40-60

247 A steel bodied shoulder plane, a H Slater steel bodied bore nosed plane and a Stanley no. 91/2 steel thumb
plane £50-75
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248 A 19th Century brass and steel shoulder plane 4 1/2" and 8 small beech moulding planes 3 without blades
£40-60

249 A Stanley 71 router planer, a Record no.78 rebate and Filletster plane, 19th Century ebony, brass and steel
mounted Tyr square, do. bevel square, 1 other square, mortice gauge, a 19th Century mahogany and brass
banded spirit level 10", etc £40-60

250 A Stanley Rule and Level Company no.113 steel bodied compass plane, a Norris smoothing plane, a
"Quangsheng" no.112 scraper plane (no blade) £75-100

251 A Stanley Bailey no.7 jack plane, a steel jack plane the blade marked Record 9", a Stanley no.4 smoothing
plane (body has been welded and is f and r) £30-50

252 A 19th Century bow saw, 4 19th Century tenon saws - Henry Disston & Sons Philadelphia, J V Hill Late Howell
London, Armour Windon St. Pimlico and Collier of Brixton £50-80

253 A 19th Century pine carpenters trunk, the interior inlaid with parquetry and containing spoke shaves, mortice
gauges, 2 saws, various chisels etc, together with 1 volume of James Newlands "The Carpenters and Joiners
Assistant" £100-200

254 A large wooden jack plane, a brass mounted moulding plane by Varvill & Sons and 1 other plane £40-60

255 A 17th/18th Century Continental iron lock contained in a wooden mount 13" x 7" £30-50

Some small holes and tears

256 A Victorian polished steel demi-lune shaped pierced steel "vegetable" cutter decorated 2 birds and acorns,
engraved 1863 AE.C with rosewood handle 9" overall £50-75

257 Six 19th Century and later shot gun cartridge crimping machines £30-50

258 Six 19th Century and later shot gun cartridge crimping machines £30-50

259 Baty, a no.2 "Extensometer" boxed and with instructions £30-50

260 A pair of 19th Century polished steel gold scales complete with glass pans,  a 19th Century polished steel gold
scale (no pans),  a W Faber Castell slide rule together with 2 Unique slide rules - The Unique Universal 1 and
The Unique Commercial £30-60

261 A morse key, a pair of wooden and brass postage scales, 2 field geometry sets, a Faber Castell slide rule and
various other drawing instruments etc, curios etc £40-60

262 3 wooden fifes 14", 15" and 12", (all with damage) £30-50

263 An Indian gilt metal figure of a walking elephant with attendant  4 1/2", a miniature wooden cricket bat 7", an
embossed brass Indian bowl decorated figures 4", a Pure Dried whole egg and other curios £26-36

264 A Victorian blue and white bead work belt 15", a gilt metal vesta case in the form of a horses head 2 1/2", 6
19th Century carved ivory teething bars and other curios £30-50

265 10 pairs of Victorian brass and copper models of shoes £30-50

266 A handsome pair of Japanese black ground cloisonne enamelled vases decorated birds amidst flowering
branches with silver mounts, signed to the base 7"h x 2" diam. together with a Matsumura and Nikko curios
and arts department receipt for £65 dated 1936 ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

267 A black ground cloisonne enamelled vase with floral decoration 6" (cracked to the base), a pair of 19th Century
Japanese blue ground and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled vases 11 1/2"  (f) and 4 other cloisonne
enamelled vases, a miniature jar and cover, ashtray and 2 napkin rings £30-50

268 A turned wooden Police truncheon 15" £24-34

269 A pair of gilt metal and mother of pearl opera glasses with leather carrying case together with a pair of
binoculars marked 8 Lenses £30-50

270 A pair of club shaped green ground and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled vases 6" (both dented) and a
black and floral patterned cloisonne enamelled jardiniere 4" x 6" £40-60
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271 An embossed brass ashtray marked Take Courage 2" x 8" diam. together with a brass Redskin brand spitoon
marked Redskin Brand chewing tobacco cut plug 11" x 9" diam. (slight corrosion to the top) £30-50

272 A bronze bell 9" together with an associated iron bracket 17 1/2" £40-60

273 Two African carved ebonised figures with bead work decoration 24" together with 1 other pair of figures 21"
£20-40

274 A large Eastern brass charger 30" £30-40

275 A  Windsor Whirl 4 stringed banjo complete with key contained in a carrying case £40-80

276 A Soprani Three accordion with 120 buttons contained in a fibre carrying case £40-60

A section of veneer is missing to the edge of the keys

277 A 4 stringed banjo, the head marked John Grey (requires attention) complete with carrying case £30-40

278 A brown leather suitcase with brass locks 6" x 20" x 13" £24-44

279 A So-All sewing machine no.11362 £50-75

280 An Art Nouveau shaped copper twin handled tray 13" x 8" and a Victorian circular embossed charger with floral
decoration marked Violet 1894 12 1/2" £22-32

281 A 19th Century 3 light brass whale oil lamp supported by a figure of a standing boy with deflector 16" £40-60

282 A John Linwood brass bottle jack complete with circular iron spit and hook £30-50

283 A bamboo folding shooting stick (for decorative purposes only) £40-60

284 An oval Victorian pierced brass chestnut roaster (f and r) together with 2 copper and brass warming pans with
turned wooden handles £24-34

285 A Victorian copper shaped coal scuttle with associated shovel and a small pair of inlaid mahogany bellows
£30-50

286 A carved wooden figure of a standing Buddha raised on square base (hands f and r) 44"h £30-50

287 2 battery operated field telephones £30-40

288 An Alcocks brass and mahogany centre pin fishing reel 3" and a 3 section fishing rod £24-34

289 The J.H. McGinn Highlander 14' 3 section fishing rod £24-44

290 Hardy's The Perfection, a 2 section fly rod marked The Perfection Palakona Regd. Trademark complete with
fabric sleeve £30-50

291 A 3l bottle of Barolo contained in an iron cradle £40-60

292 A Midella accordion with 12 buttons £40-60

293 A brass oil lamp raised on a fluted column with etched glass shade (reservoir dented) and 1 other brass oil
lamp with etched glass shade £26-36

294 A quantity of green Meccano, wheels etc together with Outfit manuals £30-50

295 7 various Vanguard commercial vehicle models, 2 Corgi limited edition models and 16 models of Yesteryear
and 6 Readers Digest Cars £26-36

297 Various Marklin and other model railway brochures £26-46

298 A Mamod T.E.LA traction steam engine, boxed £40-60

299 A quantity of red and green Bayko building sets together with a collection of N gauge rails etc £30-50

300 A quantity of red and green Meccano £30-50

301 A grey Steiff Historic teddybear with articulated limbs 6" £40-60

302 A pink mohair teddybear with articulated limbs 12" ( photo centre pages ) £60-80

303 Armand Marseille, a porcelain headed doll incised Armand Marseille Germany  39041210XM together with 4
small porcelain dolls heads etc £30-50

304 A Horny clockwork locomotive tank engine (f) and a small collection of rolling stock - all play worn, together
with a collection of model field guns £24-34
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305 A Pelham puppet boxed, 3 other puppets, an Italian clockwork ice cream vendor, a Chinese Friction type tin
plate model racing car £30-50

306 A Triang R15  milk wagon boxed, do. buffer stop, a Hornby R6365 break down pack boxed and a collection of
rolling stock £24-34

307 A Hornby Dublo railway carriages in cream and red livery, 2 do. LMS carriages, do. mail carriage and various
other items of rolling stock £30-50

308 A Hornby clockwork locomotive and tender no.20 both boxed, a Hornby O gauge clockwork locomotive boxed
and an M1 tender boxed ( photo centre pages ) £50-75

309 A Hornby MO grain truck, do. MO petrol tank wagon, do. rotary tipping wagon, do. side tipping wagon no.20
and a CV motor spirit tanker, do. Raily Daylight and other items of rolling stock £40-60

310 A Mettoy tin plate engine shed, 2 tin plate signal boxes (some corrosion) a Mettoy railway station boxed (some
damage to the box) etc £30-50

311 A Hornby OO gauge locomotive R3061 County of Bedford, a Hornby Loco Prince Palatine, Hornby O gauge
tank engine R2597 QEII, do. diesel R2783 boxed and a model of the 4A Class Mallard locomotive £30-50

312 A collection of Lesney and other model cars £30-50

313 A Czechoslovakian Kovap Nachod tin plate clockwork train set boxed £30-50

314 A Bachmann N scale electric train set boxed (missing transformer?), a small quantity of N gauge rolling stock
£30-50

315 A Hornby OO gauge model tank engine together with various carriages, rolling stock etc £30-40

316 A Matchbox K2 Dart dumper truck boxed, do. K5 Foden dumper truck boxed, do. No9 fire engine boxed, do.
K9 road roller boxed, etc £30-50

317 13 Britains highland pipers, 3 other model pipers and 2 highlanders £30-50

318 A W Britains model of HM Queen riding Burmese as Colonel in Chief of the Grenadier Guards, do. mounted
figure of a guards officer, 2 mounted life guards, 2 horse guards and drummer £26-36

319 A W Britains 8 piece dismounted band of the life guards £30-50

320 A W Britains 18 piece brigade of guards band together with 3 drum majors £30-50

321 4 Britains brigade of guards ensigns, 3 brigade of guards officers and 7 guardsmen, 3 life guards, 1 Royal
horse guards, 2 Yeoman of the guard, an infantryman and a sentry box £30-50

322 A Flying Fortress, do. Spitfire, a Crescent model submarine, do. war ship and various Britains farmyard
animals etc £40-60

323 A Meccano no.2 clockwork motor and instructions, instructions for Meccano outfits no.00-3 and 2 sets of
instructions for the whole series of models comprising 13 Progressive outfits £50-100

324 A Meccano special edition 0530 together with a collection of various toy cars £30-50

325 A Triang R45 turn table boxed, a Hornby OO gauge turn table boxed, a Triang R81 station set and various
buildings and track £30-50

326 A Hornby TrakMat accessory pack, various model trees etc £24-34

327 A collection of various plastic dolls contained in a Rosebud doll box £20-40

328 A Staunton's wooden chess set, contained in a Staunton mahogany box with replacement hinge, together with
a board £60-80

There are splits to the base of the black king, both black bishops, rook and 1 of the pawns, there is damage to
3 of the collars of the black pawns and 1 of the finials of a black pawn is missing.  The white king is missing the
cross to his crown, both white bishops are damaged and 2 of the white pawns are missing finials to the top

329 4 various 1930's wooden models of galleons and sailing ships £30-50

330 A Victorian style cast iron umbrella stand in the form of a seated dog with detachable drip tray 26" x 17" £70-90
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331 A Fisherman's iron anchor 39" x 39" together with a bronze 3 bladed propellor 16" £60-80

332 A carved African figure group of numerous people 19" £20-40

Some damage to hands

333 Prior of London, a single pillar students microscope no.10956 £50-75

The glass to the base is damaged

334 An Indian flintlock gizelle with 32" barrel, steel ram rod £50-75

335 A William IV Infantry Officer's sword with 32" blade (no scabbard and the guard is bent) £80-120

336 J B Johnson, an Edward VII Infantry Officer's sword with etched 32" blade complete with leather dress knot
and scabbard £80-120

There is some slight rust in places

337 Willcox and Gibbs, a sewing machine £30-40

There is some rust to the plate

338 2 circular triple drop light shades fitted lustres £50-80

339 A collection of glass photographic plates £30-50

340 A Balain carved hardwood bust of  a lady 14" and a  stained glass panel 13" x 12 1/2" £30-50

341 A pair of iron, mahogany and brass market scales marked 68 803 and 1 other set of market scales £30-50

342 A brass blow lamp and 6 wooden moulding planes £20-30

343 A model of Cutty Sark contained in a glazed cabinet 28"h x 42"w x 17 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

344 A pair of brass letter scales complete with weights and a mahogany and cut glass 3 bottle inkstand with pen
recess 13" x 9" £30-50

1 bottle is missing

345 A 1960's Chloe shoulder bag in apricot patterned leather 10" x 9 1/2" x 5" complete with cloth dust cover
£90-120

346 A lady's black "lizard skin" handbag with gilt metal mounts 8" x 11" x 3" £30-50

347 Gucci, a lady's black leather hand bag with gilt mounts 14"h x 16 1/2"w x 7"d £90-120

348 A brown leather handbag with gilt mounts 20" x 9 1/2" x 3" and a lady's crocodile handbag with gilt mounts 6
1/2" x 10" x 3" (slight damage to the side) £30-50

349 A George VI Royal Engineers Captains service dress tunic and trousers together with cap, Sam Browne belt
and swagger stick £30-50

There is slight moth to the cap

350 A Cambridge University undergraduates black gown with velvet trim by the outfitters  Ryder & Amies of
Cambridge £30-50

351 A lady's 1950's full length simulated leopard skin coat with fur collar retailed by Harrods £30-50

352 A Felix-Fashions grey "wool" coat with grey fur collar, retailed by Harrods (some light staining and very slight
moth) together with a simulated Persian lamb coat with fur collar retailed by Harrods £30-50

353 A lady's brown mink coat £30-50

354 A lady's full length mink coat £30-50

355 A lady's white fur stole £30-50

356 A brown fur stole, a black fur muff, a brown mink cape, 3 fur collars and a small mink £30-50

357 A collection of books including Willoughby Hodgson, "Old English China 1913", E S Auscher  "A History and
Description of French Porcelain", Cosmo Monkhouse "A History and Description of Chinese Porcelain", M L
Solon "History and Description of Old French Faience", R L Hobson "Chinese Art" £20-30
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358 1 volume John Betts "The Family Atlas 1848" £30-50

359 A Persian style cloth and gold wire work table cloth with central medallion 47" x 46" £30-50

360 A 1950's Special Constabulary recruiting poster 28 1/2" x 19 1/2" (some creases) together with a National
Savings poster 29"h x 19 1/2" (poor condition) £20-30

361 A good collection of various 1930's railway luggage labels including 56 Southern Railway, 42 London and
South Western Railway, 12 Midland and Great Northern Railway joint committee, 62 Great Western Railways,
10 LNER, 6 County Donegal Railways £50-75

362 1 volume "Our Indian Empire" 4th edition 1940, 2 volumes "Urdu Companion", 1 volume "Rubbing Along in
Burmese" and various Military issue Indian textbooks £30-40

363 A stock book of GB stamps including penny reds, a green album of GB stamps including tuppeny blue, penny
reds Victoria to Elizabeth II £30-50

364 A Standard album Europe, Asia, Africa, United States, an Adelphi green album of GB stamps, Empire stamps
1924-67, an album of used GB and World stamps, an Elizabeth II 1957 Pitcairn first day cover the reverse
signed by Tom Christian and a collection of loose stamps and first day covers £30-50

365 A red stockbook of various World stamps and a collection of loose stamps etc £20-30

366 An album of GB stamps including 3 tuppeny blues 1 with MXCNCL, 16 penny reds 7 with MX counter marks,
30 Elizabeth II,  and 11 - 11p plum stamps etc £30-60

367 An album of early African mint and used stamps 1890-1960 £20-40

368 An album of early Belgian Congo stamps 1894 together with Persian, Syria, Jordan and Palestine, contained in
a red album £20-40

369 A brown album of GB Elizabeth II stamps including graphites and phosphor graphites £20-40

370 An album of early GB used stamps including 21 penny reds and a collection of Austrian and Swiss used
stamps £20-40

371 Two blue stock books of Commonwealth, French and German mint and used stamps £30-50

372 An Atlas album of used World stamps and a quantity of loose stamps £16-26

373 An album of various French, German and Swedish stamps mint and used £30-50

374 A quantity of various Elizabeth II GB presentation stamps and a small quantity of first day covers and Kensitas
silk cigarette cards £24-34

375 A green album containing a penny black, 6 penny reds, 3 penny blues, 5 penny reds affixed to letters and
Victorian and later GB stamps £40-60

376 A stock book of various GB mint stamps, Edward VII - Elizabeth II, an album of French stamps 1938 -1973, a
stock book of World stamps, various GB presentation stamps and first day covers £30-50

377 A red Windsor album of GB mint and used stamps 1971-1975, a stock book, a collection of loose stamps etc
£20-30

378 Volumes 1-5 of Stanley Gibbons Stamps of The World Simplified Catalogue 2010 £20-40

379 A 19th Century Lunds style patent chromium plated corkscrew ( photo centre pages ) £120-160

There is a chip to the base of the handle

380 An 8 stringed mandolin banjo together with a collection of black diamond strings £80-100

381 A 1 stringed violin complete with horn and 2 bows £30-50

The horn is dented in places and the bows require attention

382 Domenico Zanoni, an 8 stringed mandolin complete with fibre carrying case containing various strings £40-60

383 A large quantity of loose Elizabeth GB stamps £20-30
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384 An 18th Century rectangular wooden Mauchline ware  snuff box the lid decorated a courting couple and
marked At bares or byre thou shak na drudge nes naefhing else to trouble thee but stray amang heather bells
An tent the waving corn wi me 1 1/2" x 4" x 2 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

There is a slight chip to the right hand edge and a crack and scratching to the base and there is very slight
damage to the image in the bottom left hand corner

385 A Sykes hydrometer no.11277 contained in a mahogany case (slight dent to main body and missing
magnifying glass) together with 1 other no.13666 in a mahogany case (missing magnifying glass and the lid
has been gently forced) £40-60

386 A Persian style machine made wall hanging/bed cover decorated horsemen and drummers 83" x 75" £20-30

387 A George VI Royal Air Force flying officer's tunic by Moss Bros with pilots wings (some moth), 1 other tunic
and an RAF officers cap £30-50

388 A Royal Canadian Air Force Pilot's Flying Log Book for Flying Officer K A Grover with entries from the 16 July
1942 - August 1945 from flying DH82, PT17, AT6, Master 1 and 2, Airspeed Oxford, Avro Anson, Wellington 3,
Wellington 10, Martinet and Spitfire  based at A.C.R.C London no.11 Scarborough, no.15 Carlisle, A.C.D.C
Heaton Park, no. 31 PD Monckton, no. 31, no.6BFTS Ponca City, etc together with a Serviceman's diary for
1942 with various entries £40-60

389 Joshua Turner, a gentleman's bowler hat size 6 3/4 £24-44

390 A leather and iron bridle reputedly American and dated from the 1876 Indian war campaign, together with a
certificate signed by David Vinum-Holders £50-75

391 A bottle of 1975 Chateau Cissac Cru Bourgeois £40-50

392 A quantity of 1B O gauge straight rail, 3 turn tables etc £30-50
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Oil Painting, Watercolours and Prints

Where a picture is preceded by the full name, including forenames of the artist,
the work is in our opinion by that artist. Where the surname and initials only
appear, the work is so signed or attributed to, or in the manner of that artist.

401 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, a study of dormice 12 1/2" x 9 1/2" £100-150

402 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, study of a scarlet Macaw 11" x 9" £70-100

403 Harold Goldthwaite, (1869-1932) oil on board, signed, river view with distant buildings 7" x 10 1/2" £40-60

404 D Sherrin, watercolour, figures beside a lake at sunset 10" x 8" £30-50

405 Roland Davies, oil on canvas, a night time street scene 11 1/2" x 15" £80-100

406 E Earp, watercolour, signed, lake view with boats and distant mountains 6 1/2" x 11 1/2" £40-60

407 WIM Blom (b1927), signed, oil on board, South African abstract landscape, label en verso, 13" x 10" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-200

408 Edwardian, watercolour, unsigned, Venetian view, 6" by 11" £140-180

This watercolour is faded

409 David Shepherd, prints, railway interest "East Somerset Railway Ginty Class 3F" 47493 at Cranmore" and
"East Somerset Railway Austerity Class J9468005 at Cranmore" both signed in pencil 6 1/2" x 6 1/2" £40-60

410 Vicat Cole 1874, watercolour signed, village scene with figures 8 1/2" x 18" £30-50

411 Sergi Nebessikhine, oil on canvas signed, children with model boats in a pond with Country house in
background, signed, 10" x 15" £100-150

412 G F Bradshaw,  oil on board, signed, West Country landscape with cattle 11" x 15" £40-60

413 Andy Warhol, a coloured print, Marilyn Monroe, copyright 2002 16" x 16" £50-80

414 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, study of 2 rhinoceros 13 1/2" x 18 1/2" £280-380

415 A Chinese coloured cut out figures at pursuits, 8 framed as 2 in faux bamboo frames 12 1/2" x 29 1/2" £30-50

This lot is in good condition

416 Richard W Orr, gouache, signed, extensive Cornish coastal scene, unframed 19 1/2" x 39" £100-150

417 A D , '86, oil on board, monogrammed, a bowl of cherries 14" x 10" in a maple frame £20-40

418 P L Hoedt, watercolour, signed, haymaking study 6" x 14" £40-60

419 Vincent Clare, oil on canvas, signed, still life study plums apples and grapes 10" x 8" £80-120

There is some repainting and bubbling to the canvas

420 Richard W Orr, gouache signed, a child watering flowers in a cottage country garden 16" x 16" £100-150

421 F Lulune, watercolour signed, Continental lake view with distant town 10 1/2" x 21" £30-50

There is some foxing and fading to this painting

422 Cecil Aldin, two prints, hunting studies 5" x 13" £40-60

423 Watercolour, in the manner of H B Brabazon, bearing a monogram, "The Lagoon Venice" 6 3/4" x 8 3/4",
bearing a Leger  Gallery label £380-440

424 William Walcott, etching, signed in pencil, Middle Eastern market place 7" x 9 1/2" £60-80

425 R P Nash, a pair of mixed media on board, a pair,  maritime studies 14 1/2" x 20" £40-60

426 O Lamplough, watercolours, a pair, signed, Egyptian landscape scenes with figures, temples and pyramids 9
1/2" x 23 1/2" £80-140

Both are faded and have old water damage
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427 James W Warren, oil on canvas, signed, study of a group of jockeys including John Francome, J J O'Neill,
inscribed on verso 19" x 29" £80-120

428 Graham Clarke, limited edition etching, signed, "Summer Passengers" 289/400 13 1/2" x 22" £100-150

429 H Burke, watercolour, signed, Continental town scape with donkeys 12 1/2" x 19 1/2" £60-80

430 A 19th Century oil on canvas, unsigned, portrait of a lady 19 1/2 x 15 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

431 H B Wimbush 1889, watercolour, signed, Scottish landscape with cattle in a stream and distant hills 9 1/2" x
14" £60-80

432 W H Sweet, watercolour, signed, coastal inlet with boats and buildings 7" x 21" £40-60

433 18th Century oils on canvas, a pair, indistinctly signed, moored vessels with figures 9 1/2" x 7" £80-120

434 Victorian print, studies of angels - two as one in an arched gilt slip 4 1/2" x 2" £60-80

435 David Shepherd, a print, signed in pencil, evening in Africa, study of elephants 1224/1500 15" x 30" £50-75

436 Caro, oil on board, Continental beach scene with figures, signed 7 1/2" x 9 1/2" £60-80

437 A Confederate States of America 1000 dollar bond no.2247 share certificate 26" x 16" £30-60

439 Keith Shackleton, print, signed in pencil "Cape Renard" 443/450 19" x 27" £30-50

440 Vic Granger 1987, mixed media, study of a greyhound "Sandbag" 14" x 11" £40-60

441 Simon Turvey, watercolour, signed, study of a Badger 18 1/2" x 13" £130-160

442 J Ray Baz, print, cartoon study of 3 children 10 1/2" x 8" £30-50

443 R B Holmes, mixed media, Indian mountainous landscape 11" x 8 1/2" £50-75

444 Helen Mckie, mixed media Continental street scene with figures 14" x 6" £100-150

445 Indian watercolour and pen, walking elephant, the paper with a stamp marked Jeypoor Government Stamp,
unframed 12" x 8 1/2" £30-50

446 A Pollard, prints,a pair of fishing scenes - Fly Fishing and Bottom Fishing, 13 1/2" x 17" £30-50

447 A Victorian wool work biblical scene 17" x 13 1/2" £30-50

448 A William Morris style wool work panel of the letter T with scrolling flowers and birds 23" x 16" £30-50

449 20th Century oil on canvas, indistinctly signed, harbour scene with boats and figures 24" x 29 1/2" ( photo
centre pages ) £100-150

450 Coloured prints, a pair study of a girl and boy framed 27" x 19" £80-120

451 Charles Robert Doyly-John (1906-1993),  oil on canvas, signed, "Dawn Fishermen at Cassis Near St Tropez"
13 1/2" x 27 1/2" ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

This painting requires cleaning

452 A folio of pen and ink studies of Baptismal fonts together with 2 oval portrait studies £30-40

453 An impressionist coloured print, study of a garden scene, contained in a decorative gilt frame 20" x 27" £50-75

454 Charles Johnson Payne (Snaffles 1884-1967) a coloured print "Enjoyin Yourselves Aren't Ya" signed in the
margin 18" x 24" ( photo centre pages ) £150-200

455 Charles Johnson Payne (Snaffles 1884-1967) a coloured print "The Finest View in Asia", signed in pencil,  9" x
16" £200-300

456 Charles Johnson Payne (Snaffles 1884-1967) a pair of hunting prints "The Forward Heat?" and "Got Yer You
Old Badmash" signed in the margins and marked 1153 10" x 17" £200-300

Slightly faded in places

457 Two 18th Century coloured prints of The Palace of Versaille "Diverses Vues Du Chateau De Versailles" 12" x
17" £50-75

458 Edwardian oils, unsigned, Continental coastal study with boats, oval 2 1/2" x 3 1/2" and a mountain scene with
stream, circular 3" £30-50
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Silver, Silver Plated items, Jewellery & Objects of Virtue

Please note all weights are approximate, watches are sold as seen and may not
be in working order

471 An Edwardian silver salt Birmingham 1906, 4 silver mounted items £30-50

472 A Queen Anne style silver shaker, rubbed marks, 119 grams ( photo centre pages ) £30-40

473 An Edwardian silver cream jug with chased armorial Sheffield 1911 £50-75

474 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1935, 1 other and a silver tapered posy vase, weighable silver 224 grams
£30-50

The 2nd cigarette case is split

475 A set of cased silver coffee spoons and nips with pierced handles Birmingham 1938, 76 grams £30-50

476 An 800 standard miniature X framed chair, 2 silver spoons 84 grams £30-50

477 A silver vesta with porcelain panel of a chihuahua chester 1918 ( photo centre pages ) £60-90

478 An Edwardian style silver vesta in the form of a pig £65-85

479 An Edwardian silver 3 piece condiment comprising mustard and 2 salts London 1910/11 140 grams £30-50

480 A pair of cased silver napkin rings Birmingham 1958 76 grams £45-65

481 A George III fiddle pattern silver ladle, London 1812, 196 grams £100-150

482 A set of 3 Sterling silver graduated elephants, 30 grams £55-75

483 A set of 6 silver and enamelled Art Deco coffee spoons, cased Birmingham 1935, 46 grams £65-85

1 spoon is bruised

484 A cased silver spoon Sheffield 1906 together with a silver backed hairbrush £50-60

485 A silver pocket watch holder and  a plated table salt £28-38

486 A silver backed dressing table set comprising hand mirror, hair brush, clothes brush and comb Birmingham
1917 £80-120

487 An 800 standard baluster coffee pot with chased armorial 9", gross 570 grams ( photo centre pages )
£150-200

488 A silver Armada dish London 1968 3" and a silver ashtray £40-60

489 A rectangular Sterling silver photograph frame 4" x 3" boxed £30-50

490 A silver shoe horn Chester 1931 and a silver mounted paper knife £30-50

The 2nd item is chipped

491 A Sterling silver rectangular photograph frame 9" x 7", boxed £50-75

492 A Victorian bright cut chased silver vesta Birmingham 1897 £40-60

493 A matched set of silver bladed fish eaters for 6  and a pair of servers, Sheffield 1906/11/17 £100-120

494 A pair of silver 2 handled trophy cups Sheffield 1930/38 3", 70 grams £30-50

495 A silver coffee pot with ebonised mounts, Chester 1931, gross weight 434 grams £60-90

496 An Edwardian shaped silver pin tray Birmingham 1905 4 1/4", 2 mounted toilet bottles and minor items £30-50

497 A set of 4 835 silver egg cups, 118 grams £40-60

498 A Victorian silver cup with chased decoration London 1880 84 grams and a pair of dwarf silver candlesticks
with rubbed marks 3" £40-60

499 A silver spoon London 1922, minor spoons and 2 napkin rings, 260 grams £30-50

500 A rounded rectangular silver tray London 1912, minor condiments, weighable silver 234 grams £60-80

501 A silver dish London 1948, a bowl, dish, candlestick and posy vase, weighable silver 166 grams £50-80

502 A silver dish with coin base, a pin cushion, napkin ring, compact and chain together with a tie clip £50-75
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503 An octagonal silver dish Sheffield 1918, 2 dishes and 2 napkin rings 198 grams £40-60

504 A silver tea strainer with turned wood handle Birmingham 1961 £30-40

505 A circular silver card tray with chased decoration Birmingham 1972, 270 grams £50-75

506 A pair of Victorian silver table salts in the form of shells with dolphin supports London 1868, 60 grams £50-75

507 A Victorian circular silver repousse silver box and cover decorated with flowers London 1895, 178 grams (
photo centre pages ) £100-150

508 A silver porringer with acanthus decoration London 1903? 106 grams £60-80

The date letter is rubbed

509 A George III silver milk jug with chased decoration and monogram 150 grams £100-150

The hallmarks are rubbed

510 A Continental repousse silver dish with coin set base 70 grams £30-50

511 A pair of Georgian design silver coasters Sheffield 1988 £150-180

512 A silver cigarette case Birmingham 1940 154 grams £70-90

513 A quantity of Continental silver spoons, 152 grams £55-75

514 A collection of Continental silver spoons 134 grams £50-75

515 A silver vesta with engine turned decoration Birmingham 1919, 24 grams £30-50

516 A silver repousse dressing table set comprising hand mirror, clothes brush, 2 hair brushes and 2 combs
Birmingham 1976 £80-120

517 An Art Nouveau silver repousse milk jug and 2 handled sugar bowl Sheffield 1902, 415 grams ( photo centre
pages ) £160-190

518 A Victorian silver cream jug Chester 1896 and a Georgian style ditto 158 grams £50-75

519 A George III silver milk jug on ball feet London 1807, 190 grams £100-150

520 An oval silver tortoiseshell pique box Birmingham 1926 £50-75

521 A silver engine turned cigarette case Birmingham 1950 88 grams and a silver toilet jar £40-60

522 An Indian repousse silver tray with village scene 212 grams 10 1/2" £40-60

523 An Edwardian silver heart shaped glass dressing table dish with Reynolds angels Birmingham 1904, 6 silver
mounted jars £60-80

524 A silver engine turned 4 piece dressing table set comprising 2 clothes brushes and 2 hair brushes Birmingham
1916 and 1 odd clothes brush £40-60

525 A Victorian silver fiddle, thread and shell pattern ladle London 1900, 330 grams ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

526 A pair of silver tapered candlesticks Birmingham 1972 6" £80-120

527 A Victorian silver ewer with chased floral decoration London 1873 7", 188 grams £80-120

There are minor dents to this lot

528 A silver pedestal mug with inscription Birmingham 1938, 58 grams £26-36

This lot is dented

529 Two silver plated figures of standing lions 4 1/2" £16-26

530 A silver baluster cream jug on hoof feet Birmingham 1925, 86 grams £60-80

531 A Georgian design repousse silver cream jug Birmingham 1918 and 2 Continental pill boxes 132 grams £40-60

532 A Victorian novelty silver propelling pencil in the form of a police bullseye lantern, the body with a circular
domed glass magnifying lens with green floral background and 3 draw stem, engraved Thornhill 4 1/2" ( photo
centre pages ) £300-500

The item has a patent registration number together with a number 45
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533 A silver charm bracelet, pendant and chain, vesta case, coin pendant, 3 silver bracelets, a necklace, 7
thimbles, cigarette case and match sleeve, 306 grams £120-150

534 A silver candle snuffer, a snuffer end, a repousse wall light, 6 cased silver tea spoons and a silver ladle with
whalebone handle 174 grams £90-120

535 A pair of stylish silver candlesticks with candle caps London 1962, 14" ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

536 A sterling silver repousse photograph frame with Alice in Wonderland decoration 7" x 5 1/2" £36-46

537 A sterling silver repousse double photograph frame with swags and ribbon decoration 8 1/2" x 7" £50-75

538 An Edwardian silver tapered posy vase decorated with bull rushes and irises Chester 1901, 9 1/2" £80-100

539 A sterling silver repousse photograph frame decorated with swags and ribbons 8 1/2" x 7 1/2" £50-75

540 A sterling silver rectangular photograph frame 8 1/2" x 6 1/2" £80-100

541 An Edwardian  gold seed pearl and paste set pendant £70-90

542 A 14ct white gold princess and baguette cut diamond ring size O £750-950

543 A 14ct yellow gold gem set articulated fish pendant 7.6 grams, 85mm long ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

544 An 18ct white gold oval emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 3ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx 1ct, size M £1000-1250

545 A 9ct yellow gold baroque pearl bird brooch, 4 grams ( photo centre pages ) £140-180

546 An 18ct white gold 3 stone diamond ring, approx. 1.02ct, size M 1/2 £950-1250

547 A white gold eternity ring, size J 1/2 £200-300

548 A 9ct yellow gold opal open pendant £80-120

549 An 18ct white gold eternity ring approx 1.32ct, size L 1/2 £780-880

550 An 18ct yellow gold peridot and see pearl ring size N 1/2 £150-180

There is some rubbing to the peridot

551 An 18ct white gold oval sapphire and diamond ring, the oval stone approx. 2.15ct with baguette and brilliant cut
diamonds approx 0.25ct, size M £1100-1300

552 A pair of 18ct yellow gold peridot and seed pearl ear studs £130-160

553 A 14ct yellow gold gem set cocktail ring, size N 1/2 ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

554 A platinum wedding band, 2 grams, size I, 1 other wedding band size I £40-60

555 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 1ct, colour F, clarity SI2, size L 1/2 £2600-3200

556 An 18ct yellow gold single stone diamond ring, approx. 0.10ct, size O £60-80

557 An 18ct yellow gold emerald and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx 6.93ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds approx. 0.95ct, size N £2000-2500

558 A double strand of graduated cultured pearl necklace with 9ct yellow gold garnet and pearl set clasp 16"
£100-150

559 An 18ct white gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 1.87ct, size M £2250-2500

560 A pair of 9ct yellow gold chased cufflinks, a set of 4 studs and a pair of gilt cufflinks, weighable gold 5.2 grams
£50-75

561 A platinum single stone diamond pendant, 1.58ct on a ditto chain £2600-3200

562 A pair of 9ct yellow gold oval cufflinks with chased monogram, 10 grams £70-100

563 An 18ct white gold 5 stone baguette cut diamond ring approx. 1.64ct, size N ( photo centre pages )
£1950-2250

564 A yellow gold 5 stone diamond ring approx. 0.5ct, size N £140-180

565 An 18ct  white gold oval ruby and diamond cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 3.11ct surrounded by
diamonds approx 0.84ct, size M £1100-1400
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566 A white gold single stone diamond ring approx 0.5ct flanked by tapered baguette diamonds size J ( photo
centre pages ) £300-400

567 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond 3 stone ring, the centre sapphire approx. 0.3ct, flanked by brilliant
cut diamonds approx. 0.14ctm, size O £130-160

568 An 18ct white gold tanzanite and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx. 2.54ct surrounded by
brilliant cut diamonds 1.24ct, size N £1950-2250

569 A 9ct yellow gold seed pearl and sapphire open pendant, 5 grams £80-120

570 An 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond tennis bracelet approx. 8.3ct 180mm long ( photo centre pages )
£6000-7000

The stones are approximately 0.19 carats each. The bracelet is 18cms long. The stones are not graduated.
There are 43 stones. The stones are colour H/I.

571 A 9ct yellow gold double opal pendant 36mm £140-180

572 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, 5 grams, size O £80-120

573 A pair of 18ct white gold brilliant cut diamond ear studs, approx. 2ct £2600-3200

The colour of these ear studs are I/J. The clarity of these ear studs are SI2/SI3. They are in good condition.

574 An 18ct yellow gold ruby set brooch in the form of a frog, 12.3 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

575 An 18ct yellow gold daisy ring, size N, 2.2 grams £40-60

576 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band 5.4 grams, size J £80-120

577 An 18ct white gold single stone diamond ring approx. 1.06ct surrounded by brilliant cut stones approx. 0.35ct
size K 1/2 £2500-2800

578 Two 22ct yellow gold wedding bands, size L and O, 5.4 grams £80-120

The larger ring is cut

579 An 18ct white gold pear shaped emerald and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx 1.25ct surmounted by
a single stone diamond approx. 0.33ct surrounded by brilliant cut diamonds approx 0.97ct £1250-1550

580 A 14ct yellow gold carnelian ring size P £120-150

581 A pair of 18ct diamond and ruby earrings, rubies approx 1.65ct, diamonds approx. 1.01ct surrounded by
brilliant cut stones 0.6ct and rubies 1.65ct £2200-2500

582 2 9ct yellow gold signet rings size N 1/2 and I 1/2 and 1 other, 4.7 grams £30-50

583 A 9ct yellow gold necklace 16 grams ( photo centre pages ) £260-320

584 An 18ct white gold pear cut opal and diamond pendant, the centre stone approx. 11ct surrounded by brilliant
cut diamonds 1ct, on an 18ct white gold chain ( photo centre pages ) £1700-2000

585 An 18ct sapphire and diamond ring, size Q 1/2 £50-75

586 An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond line bracelet, sapphires 11.5ct, diamonds 0.67ct, 80mm long
£1000-1400

587 A yellow gold opal free form ring, size j 1/2 £100-150

588 A pair of 18ct white gold pearl and diamond ear studs approx. 0.43ct diamonds £950-1150

589 A 9ct yellow gold hollow link bracelet, 20 grams £160-190

590 A 9ct yellow gold amethyst and seed pearl pendant on a ditto chain, pendant measure 17mm £100-150

591 A 22ct yellow gold wedding band, size M 2.6 grams, 2 9ct gold gem set rings size N and O £80-120

592 A white gold triple fold over eternity ring with sapphires, diamonds and rubies, size L £100-150

593 An Edwardian 15ct yellow gold diamond and pearl set etruscan brooch, a pearl tie pin and a stud £80-120

594 A 9ct yellow gold gate bracelet, minor 9ct gold jewellery, 14 grams £120-150

595 A 15ct yellow gold seed pearl pendant on a 9ct gold chain 16mm £50-75

596 3 9ct yellow gold necklaces and a gilt ditto, 11 grams £80-120
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597 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set bangle 16 grams £400-500

598 A pair of 14ct yellow gold pearl ear studs £170-200

599 A pair of 18ct yellow gold and diamond ear studs £300-400

600 A lady's Omega 9ct gold wristwatch on a 9ct gold mesh bracelet, approx. 29 grams ( photo centre pages )
£200-300

601 An 18ct yellow gold single stone brilliant cut diamond ring approx 1.05ct, colour K, clarity SI2, the shoulders set
each with 8 brilliant cut diamonds, size L with EDR certificate £2400-2600

602 A 9ct yellow gold thimble 4.8 grams £60-80

603 An 18ct white gold diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.7ct colour F, clarity VS1, with 3 brilliant cut
diamonds to each shoulder, size M, with EDR certificate £1900-2200

604 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet, 40 grams £500-600

605 A 14ct yellow gold paste set wishbone ring size O £36-46

606 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size O, a ditto size O 1/2 £70-90

607 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond half eternity ring size K 1/2 £180-220

608 An 18ct yellow gold mounted jade pendant £100-150

609 A 9ct yellow gold Albert with T bar and clasp, 51 grams £440-480

610 An 18ct 3 colour gold wedding band 6.3 grams size L £150-180

611 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size P 1/2 £50-75

612 A 14ct yellow gold yellow sapphire and diamond oval cluster ring, the centre stone approx 3ct flanked by
brilliant cut diamonds 0.34ct, size M 1/2 £500-600

613 A 9ct white gold blue diamond ring size N £150-180

614 A white gold Art Deco style cabochon cut sapphire and diamond ring size L £800-900

615 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone moon stone ring size N 1/2 £50-75

616 An 18ct white gold diamond set articulated ring size L £180-240

617 An 18ct white gold cross-over diamond ring size L 1/2 £75-95

618 A 14ct yellow gold floral pendant, 1 gram £24-34

619 A 9ct yellow gold gem set 3 stone ring size P 1/2 £36-46

620 An 18ct cross-over diamond ring size O £100-150

621 A 14ct white gold ruby and diamond ring size O £90-120

1 ruby has been replaced

622 3 9ct yellow gold gem set rings sizes L, M and O £60-80

623 A 14ct yellow gold pearl set floral brooch £150-170

624 A pair of 9ct yellow gold diamond set ear clips in the form of dolphins £30-50

625 A 9ct white gold princess cut diamond ring size N 1/2 £360-420

626 An 18ct 2 colour gold diamond set pendant, ring and earrings £280-320

627 A pair of 14ct yellow gold circular pearl ear clips £260-300

628 A 14ct yellow gold tanzanite bracelet £600-700

629 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set necklace, 18 grams £550-650

630 A 9ct gem set open scroll brooch £30-50

631 An 18ct yellow gold opal and diamond ring, size O £100-150

632 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled masonic ring size W £60-80

633 A white gold Art Deco style 3 stone diamond ring, 3 brilliants surrounded by pave set diamonds, the centre
stone with certificate approx 1.11ct, surrounded by diamonds approx. 1.5ct size N 1/2 £4200-4500

The certificate denotes colour G, clarity SI2
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634 3 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size M, N and R £60-80

635 An 18ct yellow gold sapphire and diamond ring size N 1/2 £150-250

636 A pair of 9ct 2 colour gold cufflinks, 8 grams £100-150

637 A 9ct yellow gold heart shaped pendant and a pair of Thai cufflinks £26-36

638 A 9ct yellow gold enamelled swivel masonic ring size V £90-120

639 A pair of 9ct yellow gold engine turned cufflinks 3.8 grams £70-90

640 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set open ring size M 1/2 £140-180

641 A 9ct yellow gold diamond set bracelet and en suite necklace 20.4 grams £240-280

642 A 14ct white gold tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx 1.52ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx 0.37ct size M 1/2 £460-520

643 A 9ct yellow gold pendant and chain 8.2 grams £100-150

644 A white gold pink sapphire and diamond Art Deco style drop pendant, the brilliant cut pink sapphire 2.2ct
surround by brilliant and baguette cut diamonds 2.2ct £1200-1400

645 An 18ct ruby and diamond cabochon cut ring, size L £150-180

646 A 9ct yellow gold chased bracelet and padlock 11.3 grams £100-150

647 A yellow gold chain with ditto garnet set heart shaped pendant £60-80

648 An 18ct yellow gold diamond set cross £65-85

649 A pair of 9ct yellow gold floral ear studs, 1 gram £24-34

650 A gentleman's 9ct yellow gold hardstone ring size Q £50-75

651 An 18ct 3 colour gold gentleman's wedding ring size M ( photo centre pages ) £320-360

652 A 9ct yellow gold rope twist necklace 4.7 grams, 20" £40-60

653 An 18ct 3 colour gold wedding ring size M, 5.6 grams £140-180

654 3 9ct yellow gold diamond rings size L, L 1/2 and N £70-90

655 A pair of yellow gold seed pearl set ear clips, marked Cartier 25616 in a fitted Cartier box £1150-1350

656 A yellow gold pearl tie pin £26-36

657 A pair of oval 14ct yellow gold pearl set ear studs £110-140

658 A 14ct yellow gold oval peridot and diamond ring, the centre stone 4.12ct, the brilliant cut diamonds 0.30ct size
M 1/2 £460-520

659 A 14ct yellow gold emerald and diamond ring size F £90-120

660 An 18ct yellow gold cabochon opal set set ring size Q £130-160

661 A 9ct yellow gold diamond ring size O, an 18ct yellow gold diamond ring size O and a yellow gold diamond ring
size M 1/2 £100-150

662 A Victorian 15ct yellow gold etruscan brooch 11.3 grams £240-280

663 A lady's 9ct yellow gold cabochon cut garnet ring size M £80-100

664 A pair of 18ct white gold diamond ear clips 5 grams £120-150

665 4 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size J, K, M and N £80-120

666 An 18ct yellow gold pierced pendant and minor gold jewellery £150-200

This lot weighs approximately 7.8g in 9ct and 1.6g in 18ct.

667 An 18ct 2 colour gold emerald and diamond free form ring size M 1/2 £75-95

668 A pair of 9ct yellow gold whorl ear studs and minor jewellery £40-60

669 A yellow gold cabochon cut gem stone ring size J 1/2 £60-80

670 A 9ct yellow gold gem set ring size K, a silver gilt ditto and minor earrings £26-36

671 A pair of yellow gold and jade ear studs £30-40

672 3 9ct yellow gold gem set rings size N and a pair of yellow gold and diamond earrings £120-150
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673 A pair of silver sushi chopsticks £20-30

674 A sterling silver repousse Art Deco style photograph frame 7" x 5" £40-60

675 A sterling silver Millenium bookmark and paperweight £60-80

676 An octagonal 3 piece plated tea set, an oval silver plated twin handled tea tray 18" and minor items £30-50

677 An oak canteen of plated cutlery, a cased pair of plated fish servers, 1 other and 8 cased sets £50-75

678 A stylish silver plated candelabrum and minor plated items £40-60

679 A silver plated 2 handled champagne cooler, a dish and 2 salvers £40-60

680 A silver plated egg coddler and minor plated items £30-50

681 A silver plated circular tray and a ditto mounted ewer £28-38

682 A silver plated 3 piece coffee set and minor plated items £24-34

683 2 silver plated cocktail shakers, a tea kettle on stand and minor plated items £40-50

684 A Victorian silver plated squat bulbous teapot with scroll and floral decoration and ebony handle £20-30

685 A cased carving set and minor plated items £28-38

686 A silver plated tazza and minor plated items £20-30

687 2 silver plated trophy cups, a silver plated sugar scuttle and minor plated items £30-50

688 Minor silver plated cutlery, souvenir spoons etc £12-22

689 A quantity of silver plated cutlery for 12 £40-60

690 Minor silver plated cutlery £28-38

691 A plated tea pot minor plated items £20-40

692 A pair of plated candlesticks with plain stems and square bases 7 1/2" and a pair of 3 light candelabra £24-34

693 A quantity of plated cutlery etc £20-40

694 A cased silver plated dessert set and 4 cased sets £28-38

695 A quantity of beaded and other plated cutlery £20-30

696 An oak canteen containing a quantity of silver plated cutlery and an oval plated tray £30-40

697 A silver plated trophy cup and minor plated items £28-38

698 A silver plated biscuit box with moulded glass body and minor plated items £30-50

699 A lady's gold plated Omega wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £80-100

700 A military issue gun metal cased black dial Trenton pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock, the back with
crows foot mark, no.203142 £30-50

This watch is not working

701 A military issue chromium cased Elgin pocket watch, the back with crows foot mark, no.77440 R £30-50

This watch is not working and the second hand is missing

702 3 silver key wind pocket watches £60-80

None of the watches work, 1 has a cracked glass and is missing second hand and 1 has a cracked dial and
missing second hand

703 A gentleman's Technomarine calendar wristwatch on a rubber strap boxed £180-240

704 A lady's Kutchinsky diamond set transatlantic, chronograph wristwatch with animal print leather strap £600-700

705 3 silver cased key wind pocket watches £60-80

1 is not working, 2 are working and have damaged dials

706 A silver cased half hunter key wind pocket watch and a silver cased mechanical pocket watch £50-75

Neither are working and the 2nd item has a cracked dial

707 3 silver cased key wind pocket watches £60-80

1 is working, 1 is missing  a 2nd hand

708 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £200-250

Page 28/45



709 A lady's Kutchinsky stainless steel wristwatch with black dial and calendar movement on a steel bracelet with a
quartz movement £240-280

710 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Vertex wristwatch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a ditto bracelet £180-220

711 A lady's Edwardian silver fob watch and a key wind fob watch £30-50

Both watches have cracked dials

712 A gentleman's steel cased Rotary wristwatch, 4 other wristwatches and a pocket watch £60-90

713 A lady's Edwardian yellow gold keywind fob watch £40-60

714 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Verity wristwatch and minor wristwatches £30-50

715 A gentleman's silver cased key wind pocket watch with seconds at 6 o'clock on a silver Albert with fobs and
minor silver jewellery £60-80

716 A lady's 9ct yellow gold Rotary wristwatch on a ditto bracelet £180-220

717 A gentleman's gold plated hunter pocket watch, the dial inscribed Waltham with seconds at 6 o'clock, an Elgin
ditto £40-60

The 1st item has a cracked dial but is working, the 2nd item has a cracked dial and is not working

718 A gentleman's black dial Rodania wristwatch and minor wristwatches and pocket watches £30-40

719 A Boys steel cased West End Watch Company wristwatch on bracelet, minor watches and jewellery £30-50

720 A Scottish silver brooch and minor silver jewellery £30-50

721 A double strand of cultured pearls with a gold clasp 17" and 1 other string of cultured pearls 36" £40-60

722 A 9ct yellow gold charm bracelet 37 grams ( photo centre pages ) £300-400

723 A single stone platinum diamond set ring approx 0.5ct, size M 1/2 £150-200

724 2 gold brooches and minor jewellery £50-75

725 An Akoya pearl necklace with 18ct white gold ruby set clasp 28" £270-320

726 A lady's 18ct yellow gold Mu Du wristwatch, minor watches and jewellery £40-60

727 A Royal Masonic Hospital nurses silver buckle Birmingham 1970 and 2 silver charm bracelets 217 grams
£80-100

728 A Victorian silver sovereign case and minor items £40-60

729 A pair of 9ct yellow gold ear hoops, a pendant and ring £40-60

730 A silver charm bracelet, 4 charms and a silver bangle, 125 grams £40-80

731 A pair of gold plated enamelled cufflinks £36-46

732 A Thai silver and enamelled bracelet, brooch, earrings and pendant with matching ring and minor items £40-60

733 A 925 amber pendant, minor costume jewellery and brooches £40-60

734 A lapis lazuli style bracelet, a pair of earrings, cufflinks and a necklace £20-40

735 A pair of gold plated enamelled cufflinks £36-46

736 A silver bead bracelet with heart drop and a silver and baroque and mother of pearl necklace £16-26

737 A pair of gold plated enamelled cufflinks £36-46

738 A silver and gold gem set expanding bangle together with a silver garnet necklace £80-120

739 A lapis lazuli necklace, bracelet, brooch, 2 pairs of earrings and a pair of cufflinks £30-50

740 Six plated figures of Chinaman £20-40

741 A Victorian mahogany work box containing minor costume jewellery £30-40

742 9 silver chains £130-150

743 A quantity of silver bracelets £90-120

744 7 silver bangles £120-140

745 Minor silver jewellery £70-90

746 A set of cased silver coffee spoons and nips Birmingham 1932 together with a silver paper knife £30-50
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747 A cased canteen of silver plated cutlery £40-50

748 A  quantity of minor costume jewellery £30-50

749 A James I shilling 1603-1625 £40-60

750 Minor UK pre-decimal coinage £28-38

751 A Charles I shilling 1625-1649 £40-60

752 Minor commemorative coins and crowns £30-60

753 An Emperor Domitian denarius 81-96AD £40-60

754 Twenty two Roman Imperial bronze coins 235-476AD £60-90

755 A Victorian silver Masonic Past Masters jewel London 1880, 91.6 grams £30-40

756 An Emperor Trajan denarius 98-117AD £40-60

757 A quantity of pre-1947 English coinage, 850 grams £100-150

758 An Edward I groat 1272-1307, mint £40-60

759 A George III 1810 third guinea £50-75

760 A George III shilling 1820 £24-34

761 A George III 1806 third guinea £50-75

762 A Henry III penny 1216-1272 £30-50

763 4 Mappin & Webb shire horse society medallions £30-50

764 A George IV shilling 1826 £24-34

765 Minor uncirculated coins and commemorative medallions etc £20-40

766 An Edward I penny Canterbury mint £30-50

767 4 Chinese silver commemorative crowns 88 grams £40-60

768 A string of natural amber beads, minor bone items and plated cutlery including silver handled implements
£30-50

769 Seventy one  gold plated commemorative crowns in 5 boxes £80-120

770 A silver Masonic Past Masters collar jewel, minor soft metal jewels, studs etc contained in a case £30-50

771 A collection of minor UK coins £10-20

772 A Bastille siege medallion, a Mary Louise ditto and minor commemorative  crowns and coins etc £30-50

773 A quantity of pre-decimal coins including foreign bank notes etc £20-40

774 Minor commemorative crowns and coins £20-40

775 A Conway Stewart brown marbled fountain pen with 14ct nib boxed and a Parker Gold Block pattern duofold
fountain pen with 14ct gold nib £30-50

776 A pair of silver plated candelabra and other plated items £30-50

777 A gentleman's gold plated half hunter wristwatch £40-60

This watch is working

779 A German silver marcasite brooch £20-40

780 Minor plated cutlery £20-30

781 A pair of silver dwarf candlesticks of plain form Birmingham 1914 4" £20-40

Both are bent and dented

782 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style brilliant and baguette cut diamond ring, approx 1.25ct size M £1100-1300

783 An 18ct white gold pink sapphire and diamond cocktail ring, the sapphire approx 1.10ct, the diamonds 0.5ct
size O 1/2 £700-800

784 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style dress ring size O 1/2 approx 1ct £850-950

785 An aquamarine and diamond surround square shaped pendant on an 18ct white gold chain, the aquamarine
approx. 2.50ct, the diamonds 1ct £1000-1400
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786 A pair of 18ct yellow gold diamond and cultured pearl ear drops £580-640

787 An 18ct white gold cushion cut tanzanite and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 4ct surrounded by 12
brilliant cut diamonds  approx. 1.60ct size O 1/2 £1950-2250

788 An 18ct yellow gold Art Deco style diamond ring 1.3ct size M £850-950

789 An 18ct white gold baguette cut aquamarine and 2 stone diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 3cts, the
diamonds approx. 0.75ct size O £950-1150

790 An 18ct yellow gold oval emerald and diamond ring, the centre stone approx. 0.6ct surrounded by brilliant cut
diamonds approx. 0.8ct size O £700-800

791 An 18ct white gold emerald and diamond Victorian style ring size N £880-980

792 An 18ct white gold Art Deco style sapphire and diamond ring size P £400-500

793 An Edwardian silver mounted door stop in the form of a horses leg and hoof with ring handle, London 1902
inscribed Pasha died August 7th 1902 23" £60-90

794 An 18ct white gold diamond set necklace 18" £250-300

The chain is broken

795 A white gold and diamond bracelet £150-200

796 A 9ct yellow gold 3 stone diamond ring size K and a 9ct gold bracelet £50-70

797 A 925 paste set bracelet £30-50

One stone is missing

798 An Art Deco silver, gold and black onyx pill box London 1937 £50-80

799 A silver 9 piece manicure set Birmingham 1923 and 6 small apostle spoons £50-80

800 An oval silver plated entree dish and cover and 1 other £20-30

801 A 9ct gold Ancient Order of Druids jewel together with a silver gilt ditto £50-75

802 A Kings South Africa medal 1902 with 2 bars South Africa 1901 and 1902 to 9997 Pte. G Redmayne East
Lancashire Regt. £100-150

803 An India General Service medal 1909 Calcutta issue, 1 bar Afghanistan North West Frontier 1919 to P R H
Lggs FR Constb. £90-120

804 A Most Excellent Order of the British Empire 2nd type Civil Division lady's badge of an officer, cased ( photo
centre pages ) £110-140

805 A Victorian issue Voluntary  Long Service Good Conduct medal to Sg. S M Cole 1st E.Y. Royal Garrison
Artillery Volunteers 1870-1902 £100-150

806 A Naval General Service medal 1916 - 1962, 1 bar Elizabeth II issue Near East to P/JX.92177 S.J.C Cassar
Able Bodied Royal Navy £100-150

807 An Edward VII issue Voluntary Long Service medal to 9737 Saffa J Fannon 2nd West Riding of Yorkshire
Royal Engineers Volunteer £90-120

808 An India medal 1896, bronze issue, 1 bar Punjab Frontier 1897-98 to Bhisti Chhotii Gwatish ( photo centre
pages ) £110-140

809 A Campaign Service medal 1962, 1 bar Borneo to 23873983 Pte. M E Taylor Queen's Own Buffs £80-120

810 A group of 4 medals comprising 1939-45 Star, Atlantic Star with bar France and Germany, Italy Star, British
War medal together with a British War medal ATS cap badge, Royal Army Ordnance Corps cap badge, silver
shield shaped watch chain medallion £30-50

811 A group of 3 medals to P C H Tatrum Metropolitan Police, a George V Coronation medal, a George V Jubilee
medal, a George VI Coronation medal mounted for wear together with a bronze medallion marked No.3 District
Metropolitan Police best trained horse 2nd with a police whistle and an Elizabeth II issue Imperial Service
medal to Alfred Arthur Bragg cased £60-80
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812 4 old pound notes - B74E144126 signed Peppiatt, LO3C298871 signed Beale, EX63898022 signed Page and
CW10412726 signed Somerset, all contained in 1 frame £30-50

There is some creasing to the notes

813 An Italian 925 silver gilt and enamel 6 section folding photograph frame, each section 1 1/2" x 1" £50-75

814 An Oriental carved green hardstone figure of a cricket 3" and a cylindrical white metal jar and cover the lid
decorated elephants £40-60

815 An Edwardian oval silver plated biscuit box, a quantity of plated items etc £40-60
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Clocks and Scientific Instruments

901 A French Art Deco 8 day bedroom timepiece with 3 1/2" square ivory dial and shagreen case 7" x 6 1/2" (
photo centre pages ) £100-200

902 A French Art Deco 8 day striking wall clock with 6 1/2" silvered dial and Arabic numerals, the dial marked
Philippe Chatenet St Hermin  contained in an oak case £20-40

There are signs of old but treated woodworm to the case

903 George Morris of Snaffham, an 18th Century 8 day striking longcase clock, the 12" arched gilt dial with silvered
chapter ring, minute indicator and calendar dial contained in an oak case 89"h £180-240

904 An Art Deco 8 day striking mantel clock, the square silvered dial with gilt chapter ring contained in a stepped
figured walnut case £30-50

905 A 1930's chiming wall clock with 7" silvered dial and Arabic numerals contained in an oak case £20-30

There is a mark where a presentation mark has been removed

906 Jahresuhrenfabrik, a German  striking bracket clock with silvered dial, Arabic numerals contained in an arch
shaped inlaid mahogany case £30-50

907 Russell of London, a 1982 limited edition  barograph no.62/1000, contained in a mahogany case the base
fitted a drawer, raised on bracket feet, complete with certificate 9 1/2"h x 14 1/2" x 9"d ( photo centre pages )
£80-120

909 Ansonia, a 19th Century 3 piece garniture comprising striking mantel clock in an onyx finished architectural
case with visible escapement, gilt dial and Roman numerals together with a pair of matching side urns (1 with
chip to base) ( photo centre pages ) £80-120

910 A 1930's striking longcase clock with 9 1/2" silvered dial with Arabic numerals contained in an oak case 84"
£30-50

911 A 19th Century French 8 day striking mantel clock with enamelled dial and Roman numerals contained in a
pierced and gilt metal Rococo style case surmounted by a lidded urn with lion mask handles £50-100

The dial is cracked, the movement is loose and there is no bezel

912 An 18th Century 30 hour longcase clock movement contained in a later mahogany case 81"h £50-75

913 A 19th Century French 3 piece clock garniture comprising an 8 day striking mantel clock in a white veined
marble case and a pair of lidded urns with gilt metal mounts £60-90

The top of the clock case is loose, there are chips to 1 of the feet of the urns and a section of marble is missing
to 1 of the urns

914 Kienzle, a German chiming bracket clock, back plate marked Made in Germany with 3 sets of serial numbers,
having a 6 1/2" silvered dial with chime dial, slow/fast dial and Arabic numerals, contained in a mahogany case
£80-120

This lot has a key. There has been some soldered repair to the striking mallets and the mechanism is not
currently working. There is some discolouration and scratches to the dial.

915 Dent of London, a limited edition incline plane gravity clock, the gilt metal barrel case with  silvered dial and
Roman numerals on a leather mounted platform, no. 428 of 500 complete with certificate ( photo centre pages
) £600-800

2 of the studs to the top of the incline are missing

916 An aneroid barometer and thermometer contained in a carved oak wheel case £40-60
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917 A Victorian French 8 day striking mantel clock with visible escapement contained in a 2 colour marble arch
shaped case, the base fitted a barometer ( photo centre pages ) £130-160

There is possible repair to the visible escapement, a crack to 1 of the columns to the side and a chip to 1 of the
other columns

918 G Dangelo Basingstoke, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer with damp/dry indicator,
silvered dial and spirit level £40-60

The ivory button is missing

919 A 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer contained in a mahogany case with damp/dry
indicator, silvered dial and spirit level £40-60

920 A Vienna style wall clock with 5" enamelled dial, grid iron pendulum contained in a walnut case £70-90

921 Aitchison of London, an aneroid barometer with gilt dial contained in an inlaid mahogany case £20-30

922 I Gibezzi, a 19th Century mercury wheel barometer and thermometer contained in a mahogany case £40-60

The ivory button is missing
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Rugs and Carpets

931 A Persian Qum carpet, the centre formed of 54 panels decorated with flowers 118" x 76" £75-95

This rug is handmade and is 118" x 76". The fringe has been reduced at one end, the edges are heavily worn
in places and there is some moth damage throughout.

932 A white and blue ground Persian Nain carpet with central medallion 123" x 77" £100-150

There are signs of old moth and is worn in places

933 A brown ground Anatolian rug with floral decoration 143" x 106" £65-85

This carpet has been heavily mothed

934 A gold and floral patterned Ziegler rug 90" x 64" £80-100

935 A multicoloured Suzmi Kilim runner with 4 stylised diamond medallions to the centre 68" x 21" £30-50

936 A green ground Belgian cotton Kashan style carpet with central medallion 89" x 63" £60-80

937 A blue and red Persian rug with geometric design within multi-row border 77" x 53" £20-30

There are signs of moth damage

938 A Meshwani red and blue ground runner with 5 stylised octagons to the centre 97" x 24" £50-75

939 A red and blue ground Persian Karajeh rug with stylised medallion to the centre and overall geometric design
76" x 58" £30-50

There are signs of moth

940 A red, blue and white ground Tribal Gazak rug with multiple diamonds to the centre 48" x 43" £50-75

942 A Persian red and blue ground Qum rug 80" x 52" £55-75

There are signs of moth damage overall

943 A blue and gold ground Belgian cotton Bokhara style rug with numerous octagons to the centre 109" x 79"
£70-90

944 A Persian red and blue ground Malayer rug with octagon to the centre 79" x 47" £45-65

There is a repair to the top

945 A red ground pictorial Persian rug with birds, mythical winged beast dated 2006 54" x 36" £50-60

946 A fine silk rug decorated a landscape depicting a lake with a bridge, volcano in the distance and animals 30
1/2" x 49" ( photo centre pages ) £280-380

This lot is in good condition

947 A red and blue ground Afghan rug with 18 octagons to the centre, some wear, 66" x 52" £40-60

948 A small Aubusson style rug with white ground 113" x 91" £50-75

949 A Persian blue and floral ground carpet with central medallion 122" x 83" £50-75

950 A black and floral ground machine made Indian wool rug 94" x 60" £40-60

951 A machine made black and brown ground Persian style carpet with central medallion made up of numerous
rectangular panels 130" x 93" £40-60

952 A pink ground and floral patterned Chinese  carpet 143" x 105" £40-60

This carpet is slightly stained

953 An Indian white ground and floral patterned rug within multi row border 72" x 49" £30-50

954 A black ground and floral patterned circular Indian wool rug 68" diam. £30-50

955 An Indian cream ground and floral patterned wool carpet within multi row borders 136" x 97" £60-90

956 A black and floral ground machine made Persian style runner 107" x 27" £30-50

957 An Indian black ground wool rug with floral field to the centre within a multi row border 48" x 23" and a brown
ground ditto with central medallion 36" x 24" £30-50
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958 An Indian black ground and floral patterned carpet 140" x 102" £60-90

There is slight staining to the fringe

959 A Persian style black ground machine made runner 93" x 24 1/2" £30-50

960 A red ground tribal pictorial rug decorated mythical beast and birds 57" x 35" £55-75
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Antique and Fine Quality Furniture

961 An Art Nouveau mahogany bureau with railed back, the fall front flanked by a pair of recesses the fall front with
well fitted interior with pen recess and 2 ink wells above 3 drawers, raised on cabriole supports 52"h x 33"w x
16"d £75-95

962 A Victorian rectangular mahogany Pembroke work table fitted 2 drawers, raised on turned supports 27"h x
21"w x 16" when close x 32" when open £90-120

The handles to the dummy drawers do not match the tore handles

963 An Edwardian mahogany wash stand with raised back and three-quarter gallery, fitted 2 long drawers with
brass swan neck handles above undertier 38" x 26" x 18" £50-75

There is slight scratching to the undertier

964 A Georgian style mahogany waterfall bookcase, fitted 2 drawers above a double cupboard, raised on bracket
feet 47"h x 27"w x 12"d £40-60

There is a light bruise to the top right

965 A Victorian rectangular walnut centre table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher and bobbin
turned decoration 29"h x 46"w x 18"d £30-50

966 A set of 6 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs, the seats of serpentine outline, raised on turned
supports £150-180

967 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers 47"h x 43"w x 21"d £60-90

Sections of cockbeading are missing to the 1st long drawer and the 2nd long drawer

968 A Victorian carved oak hall table, the raised back with Prince of Wales feathers, fitted 2 short drawers to the
front and raised on ring turned supports 42"h x 54"w x 19 1/2"d £100-200

969 An Art Deco German carved oak sideboard with 3 section black veined marble top above a triple cupboard
42"h x 47"w x 18"d £160-190

970 A Georgian mahogany chest of 3 short and 3 long drawers on splayed bracket feet with ivory diamond shaped
escutcheons and brass drop handles 40"h 48"w x 21"d £80-120

The top requires a polish, the handles are replacements and a small section of timber is missing to the right
hand edge

971 A set of 4 19th Century Hepplewhite style mahogany shield back dining chairs with pierced vase shaped slat
backs and over stuffed seats, raised on square tapering supports, spade feet £40-60

972 A circular pierced Chinese hardwood fishbowl stand raised on 4 panel supports 24" x 14" £40-60

973 A George III mahogany extending dining table, raised on 8 spiral turned legs, complete with 3 extra leaves
27"h x 100"l x 43"w ( photo centre pages ) £300-500

974 A Victorian oak open bookcase fitted adjustable shelves raised on a platform base, 48" x 36"w x 11"d £50-75

There are ink stains to the top

975 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier buffet, raised on ring turned supports 36"h x 36"w x 16"d £120-160

There are slight scratches to the top and water marks to the base

976 A Victorian inlaid rosewood music cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by  a glazed panelled door
37 1/2"h x 21"w x 14"d £50-75

There is a slight warp to the top

977 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet with raised back, fitted shelves enclosed by astragal glazed
panelled doors, raised on square tapered supports, spade feet 68"h x 45"w x 13"d £30-50

There is slight damage to the top right hand corner and a small split to the raised back

Page 37/45



978 A mahogany partners desk with inset red leather writing surface, fitted 2 long and 2 short drawers, the base
fitted 6 drawers and cupboards 29"h x 60"w x 41 1/2"d £200-250

There is scuffing to the edges, a brass escutcheon is missing to one of the panelled doors and a brass swan
neck handle is missing

979 A French Empire style arched bevelled plate mirror contained in a walnut and gilt mounted frame with Egyptian
masks 60" x 41" £320-380

980 A Victorian carved mahogany hall chair with shaped solid seat and back, raised on cabriole supports £60-80

981 A Victorian carved and figured walnut card table, raised on 4 turned supports with splayed feet 28"h x 37"w x
19 1/2"d £100-150

982 A Georgian square mahogany wine table raised on a pillar and tripod base 28"h x 20 1/2"w x 24"d £20-40

There is a split to the top

983 A Victorian mahogany and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, having a plaque to the centre marked
Edward Jones 4"h x 12"w x 10"d £30-50

This item requires some attention

984 A Victorian rectangular mahogany 3 tier buffet raised on standard end supports with scroll feet 42"h x 38"w x
13 1/2"d £120-160

There is some light scratching and slight splits overall

985 A Moorish style octagonal inlaid hardwood work table with hinged lid, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by a
panelled door 22"h x 22 1/2"w x 15"d £70-90

There is water staining to the top and some veneers missing

986 A 19th Century rectangular French cherry dining table fitted 2 drawers, raised on square tapering supports 
28"h x 31 1/2"w x 71"l £480-580

There is old but treated worm to the base

987 An Edwardian mahogany music cabinet fitted 5 drawers flanked by cupboards and with undertier, raised on
square tapered supports 32"h x 31"w x 14 1/2"d £50-80

There are some ring marks to the top

988 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany bar back corner chair raised on turned supports with X framed stretcher £40-60

The frame is slightly loose

989 A circular mahogany and brass banded revolving drinks cabinet with veneered top, 27"h x 25"h, retailed for
Harrods £50-75

990 A Regency mahogany breakfront bookcase fitted adjustable shelves and column decoration, raised on 6 bun
feet 39"h x 61"w x 14 1/2"d ( photo centre pages ) £600-800

991 A carved oak monks bench raised on turned and block supports 29"h x 26"diam. £60-90

The top is water stained

992 A 19th Century mahogany Pembroke table fitted a drawer and raised square tapered supports, brass caps and
casters 29" x 34" x 21" x  41 1/2" when open £50-75

993 A pair of elm Lancashire ladder back carver chairs with woven rush seats £60-80

994 An Art Deco oak kneehole desk with brown leather writing surface fitted 1 long drawer flanked by 6 short
drawers, raised on square supports with bracket feet 30"h x 48"w x 24"d £30-50

There is scuffling to the leather on the top, the lock to the centre drawer is missing

995 A rustic oak refectory dining table, the top formed from 3 planks and raised on standard end supports with H
framed stretcher 29 1/2" x 62 1/2"l  x 24"w £200-300

996 A Victorian beech framed folding campaign armchair with bobbin turned decoration £30-50
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997 A George III mahogany chest on chest, the upper section with moulded cornice and fluted canted corners,
fitted 2 short and 3 long drawers, the base fitted 3 long drawers 73"h x 44"w x 22"d £200-400

The handles have been replaced and 1 of the swan neck handles are missing

998 A set of 6 oak Art Nouveau Liberty style stick and rail back dining chairs, the seats raised on turned supports
with box framed stretcher £250-350

999 A Victorian mahogany stretcher/library table raised on turned supports with H framed stretcher 31"h x 42"w x
22"d £80-120

1000 A Victorian multiple plate over mantel mirror, contained in a carved walnut frame having 2 shelves to the side
43"h x 40"w x 6"d £30-50

There is some light staining to the shelves

1001 A French 18th Century elm and fruitwood side table the top formed of 3 planks, fitted a frieze drawer and
raised on square tapering supports 27"h  x 36"w x 25"d £80-120

The top is well weathered and has ring marks, signs of old but treated worm

1002 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany breakfast table with line inlay raised on pillar tripod supports 27"h x
36"w x 28"d £45-65

There is light scratching to the top

1003 A pierced elm ladderback carver chair with woven rush seat £40-60

1004 A Regency style rectangular mahogany library table with green inset writing surface fitted 3 drawers and raised
on splayed supports with turned H framed stretcher 30"h x 58"w x 34"d £280-380

1005 A pair of Art Nouveau carved oak splat back bedroom chairs with woven rush seats, raised on turned supports
£20-40

The frames are loose

1006 A Georgian mahogany  corner cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by a panelled door with
brass H framed hinges 38"h x 30"w x 18 1/2"d £20-40

This item has a replacement plywood back

1007 A George III satinwood and crossbanded mahogany chest of 2 short and 3 long graduated drawers, raised on
splayed bracket feet 42"h x 39 1/2"w x 19 1/2"d £150-200

It has replacement brass handles, 1 escutcheon is missing and a small section of veneer is missing

1008 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany wardrobe with moulded cornice enclosed by arched bevelled plate panelled
mirrored door, the base fitted 1 long drawer 79"h x 51"w x 19 1/2"d £30-50

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration and the inlaid panel is slightly warped

1009 An Edwardian mahogany envelope card table fitted a drawer raised on square supports 27"h x 21"w x 20"d
£80-120

There are signs of slight shrinkage to the top

1010 A 19th Century mahogany corner cabinet, the upper section fitted a drawer above a cupboard enclosed by a
tambour shutter, raised on square tapering supports 36"h x 27 1/2"w x 19"d £55-75

A section of timber has been let into the drawer and there is a hole in the door where a handle would have
been

1011 A Victorian rectangular mahogany library table fitted 2 drawers, raised on standard end supports 29"h x 43"w x
29"d £60-80

There is slight scratching to the top and a 2" section of cock beading is missing to the right hand drawer

1013 An 18th Century style oak side table, the top  formed of 4 planks, fitted 2 frieze drawers and raised on turned
and block supports 30"h x 42"w x 21"d £100-150
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1014 An Art Deco German carved oak chiffonier sideboard, the raised back fitted a cupboard with mirrored panelled
back enclosed by a glazed panelled door,  flanked by pair of cupboards, the base fitted a drawer above triple
cupboards with black veined marble panels to the top 75"h x 61"w x 21"d £160-190

There is some spotting to the mirrors. This lot is otherwise in good condition.

1015 A set of 4 Victorian mahogany balloon back dining chairs with shaped mid rails and upholstered seats raised
on French cabriole supports £30-50

1 has restoration to the back

1016 A spindle back chair with woven rush seat together with a rectangular elm stool with woven rush seat £30-50

1017 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany writing table with inset green leather writing surface, fitted 2 long drawers and
raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 39"w x 21"d £75-95

There is a 37" split to the top and some contact marks overall

1018 A Victorian carved mahogany show frame armchair upholstered in pink material, raised on cabriole supports
£20-40

This chair is generally in good condition.

1019 An 18th Century oak drop flap gateleg dining table fitted a drawer raised on turned and block supports 29 1/2"h
x 48"w x 16" when closed x 52" when open £30-50

There is a split to the top, the drawer has a later handle

1020 A Georgian style bleached mahogany breakfront display cabinet the upper section with moulded cornice, fitted
shelves enclosed by glazed panelled doors, raised on cabriole and paw supports 77"h x 48"w x 18"d £100-150

There is a small section of timber missing by the undertier

1021 A Georgian style circular dish top wine table, raised on baluster turned column and tripod support 23"h x 18"
diam. £20-30

There is damage to the polish on the top and old repair to one of the legs

1022 An Edwardian Georgian style mahogany display cabinet on stand, the upper section with moulded cornice
fitted adjustable shelves enclosed by astragal glazed panelled doors, the base fitted an undertier on square
tapering supports 60"h x 27"w x 12"d £130-160

1023 A pair of Victorian mahogany hall chairs with pierced backs and solid seats raised on cabriole supports £40-60

There is a split to the back and signs of old but treated worm to the base

1024 An 18th Century oak low boy fitted 2 long drawers with brass drop handles, raised on square supports 26"h x
31"w x 18 1/2"d £140-180

There is a 31" split to the top

1025 An Edwardian mahogany display cabinet with moulded cornice, fitted shelves enclosed by glazed panelled
doors and raised on square tapering supports 72"h x 34"w x 13"d £80-120

A handle is missing to the left hand door

1026 A George III mahogany bureau, the fall front revealing a well fitted interior above 4 long drawers with brass
swan neck drop handles, raised on bracket feet 41"h x 35"w x 20"d £60-90

There is a slight scratch to the front and the handles have been replaced

1027 Jack Grimble, a bleached elm occasional table raised on chamfered supports 17"h x 32"h x 20"d, the base
signed Jack Grimble Cromer 1966 £80-120

1028 A Victorian mahogany chiffonier with raised back fitted 2 long drawers above arched panelled doors, raised on
a platform base 46"h x 42"w x 16"d £80-120

There is a small section of veneer let in to the left hand edge of the shelf

1029 A set of 5 elm Lancashire ladder back dining chairs  with woven rush seats £60-90
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1030 A Victorian bleached oak extending dining table raised on turned supports with ceramic casters 29"h x 47"w x
57"d £30-50

The table is sun bleached and has splits to the top

1031 A quartetto of Oriental carved hardwood rectangular interfitting coffee tables   27" x 21" x 15", 24" x 17" x 13",
22" x 14" x 12" and 19" x 11" x 10" , the smallest table has a carved undertier £70-90

There are slight scratches to the top

1032 A Victorian pine "estate" kneehole desk with inset writing surface, above 1 long and 8 short drawers with tore
handles, 1 pedestal fitted a cupboard 27 1/2"h x 52 1/2"w x 29 1/2"d £30-60

There is a split to the top and 2 of the tore handles are missing.  This desk does not come apart - it is all one
piece

1033 A William IV rosewood D shaped tea table raised on turned column and triform base 29"h x 36"w x 17 1/2"d
£70-90

Veneers are missing from the edge and the base

1034 A Victorian mahogany bookcase fitted adjustable shelves, raised on a platform base 42 1/2"h x 39"w x 12"d
£60-80

There is some water staining to the top

1035 A 19th Century mahogany D end extending dining table raised on 14 square tapered supports comprising a
drop flap gateleg dining table and 2 D end sections 29"h x 48"w x 21" when gateleg closed x 65 1/2" when
open and with the 2 D end sections £300-500

1036 A Victorian armchair upholstered in green buttoned material and raised on turned supports £30-50

1037 A Victorian rosewood and brass banded writing slope with hinged lid, the base fitted a drawer 6"h x 18 1/2"w x
10"d £40-60

1038 A mahogany kneeholed pedestal desk with inset tooled leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short
drawers with brass swan neck drop handles 29"h x 48"w x 27"d £75-95

There are slight scratches and contact marks to the leather writing surface

1039 A Chinese carved camphor coffer with hinged lid and brass lock, raised on bracket feet, 20"h x 47"w x 21"d
£90-120

There is a 39" split to the top

1040 A Victorian oval inlaid figured walnut Loo table raised on turned column and tripod base 28"h x 52"l x 37"w
£40-60

There is some scratching to the top

1041 A Victorian carved panelled oak settle with raised back 42"h x 44 1/2"w x 16 1/2"d ( photo centre pages )
£100-150

1042 A Victorian figured walnut Davenport with stationery box to the top, the pedestal fitted 4 drawers 30"h x 21"w x
20"d £250-300

1043 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chiffonier fitted 1 long drawer above a cupboard and with 2 shelved recesses
to the sides 36"h x  54"w x 17"d £80-120

1044 An Art Deco light limed oak 3 piece bedroom suite comprising double wardrobe enclosed by arched panelled
doors raised on a platform base 79" x 43" x 19", a pedestal dressing table with oval mirror fitted 1 long and 4
short drawers 57"h x 48"w x 15"d, a stepped chest of 5 long drawers 30"h x 38"w x 15"d £100-200

A small section of veneer is missing to the wardrobe

1045 A pair of rectangular oak benches  raised on 3 standard end supports  H framed stretchers 18"h x 95"l x 9
1/2"w £200-300
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1046 A Queen Anne style arch plate dressing table mirror contained in a walnut swing frame, the concave shaped
base fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers raised on bun feet 31"h x 22"w x 9 1/2"d £110-140

There is a small section of veneer missing to the right hand edge

1047 An 18th Century oak oval drop flap gateleg dining table raised on turned and block supports 26 1/2"h x 42w x
15 1/2" when closed x 49" when open £70-90

The hinges have been replaced and there is a split to the top

1048 A rectangular Victorian carved oak occasional table with carved apron and box frame stretcher, raised on
turned and block supports 26"h x 31 1/2"w x 22"d £30-50

There are 2 18" splits to the top

1049 A pair of Chippendale style mahogany splat back carver chairs with upholstered drop in seats, raised on
square tapering supports £90-120

1050 A mahogany pedestal desk with green inset writing surface, fitted 1 long and 8 short drawers, raised on
bracket feet 30"h x 42"w x 21"d £80-120

1051 A Victorian arched plate dressing table mirror contained in a mahogany frame of serpentine outline  with spiral
turned columns to the side 26 1/2"h x 37"w x 12"d £30-50

The left hand finials is damaged and the silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

1052 A 17th/18th Century French buffet fitted 3 drawers above a double cupboard 39"h x 56 1/2"w x 23"d £400-600

This item has suffered heavily from worm which has all been treated

1054 An oak kneehole partners desk with inset leather writing surface above 1 long and 8 short drawers, the
pedestal fitted 6 short drawers and a cupboard, raised on ogee bracket feet 30"h x 60"w x 42"d £240-280

A small section of the ogee bracket foot is missing to one of the pedestals

1055 A set of 6 Georgian mahogany bar back dining chairs with over stuffed seats, raised on turned and fluted
supports £150-200

1056 A 19th Century rectangular plate dressing table mirror raised on a bow front mahogany stand with 1 long and 2
short drawers, on bracket feet 22"h x 24"w x 9"d £55-75

There is some inlay missing to the edge

1057 A Georgian style mahogany dressing table fitted 1 long drawer above a secret drawer, the pedestal fitted a
cupboard flanked by 6 short drawers raised on bracket feet 28 1/2"h x 30"w x 14 1/2"d £140-180

1058 A Victorian carved light oak refectory table, raised on cup and cover supports with H framed stretcher 31"h x
59"w x 32"d £80-120

1059 A pair of Victorian mahogany hall chairs with solid seats and backs, the pierced backs inset blue and white
tiles and raised on turned supports £100-150

1 chair is missing a 5 1/2" section of moulding to the base of a tile

1060 A rectangular Victorian style tan leather footstool raised on turned supports with brass casters 20"h x 24"w x
19"d £40-60

1061 A 19th Century rectangular French kitchen table fitted 4 short drawers, raised on square tapered supports 28"h
x 29"w £400-600

There are signs of old but treated worm

1062 A French style kidney shaped dressing table with bevelled plate mirrored top, fitted a frieze drawer and raised
on cabriole supports 30"h x 64"w x 26"d £100-150

The silvering to the mirror is showing signs of deterioration

1063 An Indian heavily carved rosewood cabinet with blind fret work decoration, fitted 3 short drawers with cupboard
enclosed by panelled door, raised on bun feet 56"h x 52 1/2"w x 30"d £180-220
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1064 A late Victorian chaise longue upholstered in pink and gold material on turned supports 29"h x 73"l x 26"w
£80-120

1065 A Victorian adjustable rosewood duet stand raised on a chamfered column and tripod base 56"h x 18" x 16" (
photo centre pages ) £150-200

There are 4 small holes to the upper section where a candlestand may have formerly stool

1066 A lady's inlaid French Kingwood bonheur du jour of serpentine outline raised on cabriole supports 36" x 25"w x
14"d £300-500

1067 The Mandarin Collection, an ebonised Chinese slat back judgement chair with solid seat £30-50

There is a split to the slat back

1068 A pair of inlaid satinwood bedside chests with three-quarter gallery, the top inlaid flowers, fitted 3 drawers,
raised on cabriole supports 28"h x 15"w x 12"d ( photo centre pages ) £250-300

The veneers to the top of one chest is lifting in places

1069 A Victorian ebonised and bobbin turned nursing chair with upholstered seat and back raised on turned
supports £20-40

1070 An Indian inlaid hardwood 3 tier folding cake stand 31"h x 9 1/2" diam. £30-50

1071 Wylie and Lochhead Ltd of Glasgow, a Victorian heavily carved oak table leaf bearing buffet, the upper section
with arched back the base fitted 2 drawers above a recess, the base fitted a cupboard enclosed by panelled
doors on shaped supports, the interior fitted 7 bays for dining table leaves and enclosed by panelled doors
53"h x 61 1/2"w x 27"d £100-150

1072 A 19th Century Empire style arched plate mirror contained in a black and gilt painted frame surmounted with a
broken pediment and figure of a cherub 59 1/2"h x 44"w £360-460

1073 An American mahogany show frame armchair with spindle decoration raised on turned supports with H framed
stretcher £140-180

1074 A French inlaid Kingwood chest of serpentine outline and pink veined marble top, fitted 2 long drawers with gilt
metal mounts 33"h x 24"w  x 14"d £280-340

1075 An iron and wooden 4 section folding bench shop fitting 32"h x 77"w x 14"d ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

There is some old but treated worm to the seats

1076 A 19th Century French inlaid Kingwood bedside cabinet with pink veined marble top and gilt metal mounts,
fitted a drawer and with cupboard enclosed by panelled door,  raised on turned supports 32"h x 19"w x 15"d
£100-150

1077 A pair of Carolean style oak framed high back chairs with upholstered seats and backs, raised on square
supports with carved apron £30-50

1078 An Art Deco rectangular oak 2 tier trolley raised on turned supports 30"h x 24"w x 18"d £40-60

1079 A pair of French Kingwood chests of serpentine outline with brown veined marble tops, fitted 2  drawers and
raised on cabriole supports 30"h x 18"w x 13"d £280-340

1080 A 1930's mahogany pedestal desk fitted 1 long and 10 short drawers 31 1/2"h x 54"w x 25"d £50-75

There is some scratching and light bruising to the top

1081 A 19th Century mahogany chiffonier with white veined marble top fitted 1 long drawer above a pair of arched
panelled doors raised on a platform base 36"h x 41 1/2"w x 18"d £100-150

1082 A French Kingwood chest of serpentine outline with park marble top and gilt metal mounts, fitted 2 long
drawers 29"h x 17"w x 10 1/2"d £120-150

1083 A pair of club style armchairs upholstered in green Dralon raised on square oak supports with H framed
stretcher £60-90
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1084 A Georgian rectangular inlaid mahogany twin compartment tea caddy with hinged lid, fitted 2 caddies and a
replacement glass mixing/sugar bowl to the centre 6" x 12" x 6" £40-60

1085 A 19th Century French inlaid Kingwood jardiniere of serpentine outline with gilt metal mounts on cabriole
supports with undertier 33"h x 21"w x 15"d ( photo centre pages ) £340-440

1086 A pair of tub back armchairs upholstered white dralon, raised on bun feet £60-90

1087 A set of 6 19th Century mahogany Hepplewhite style camel back dining chairs £50-100

Some loose frames and 4 chairs have old repairs to the backs

1088 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany display cabinet fitted shelves enclosed by lead glazed panelled doors raised on
cabriole supports 66" x 42" x 14" ( photo centre pages ) £120-150

1089 A 1930's circular mahogany 3 tier folding cake stand 35 1/2"h x 11"w x 10"d £30-50

1090 A Victorian carved mahogany open arm chair, the crest heavily carved, the seat and back upholstered in
brown leather and raised on turned supports ( photo centre pages ) £100-150

1091 A Victorian carved mahogany oval footstool with Berlin woolwork seat, raised on 4 turned supports 7" x 14" x
10" and an oval footstool with Berlin woolwork seat on turned and fluted supports 9" x 9" x 12" £30-50

1092 A Georgian mahogany demi-lune tea table raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 36"w x 18"d £40-60

Veneer is missing to the front and there are signs old but treated worm to the back

1093 Bradington Young, a pair of Victorian style armchairs upholstered in brown leather together with a matching
footstool £200-300

1094 A Victorian style arched bevelled plate cheval mirror in a mahogany swing frame 70" x 32" £120-160

1095 A Victorian mahogany tub back revolving office chair raised on shaped supports £110-150

There is some light pitting and scratching to the seat

1096 A 19th Century inlaid mahogany side table fitted 1 long and 2 short drawers on turned supports 32 1/2" x 42"w
x 22"d £120-160

There is light scratching to the top

1097 A Sheraton style shield shaped bevelled plate dressing table mirror raised on a bow front base fitted 1 long
and 2 short drawers, raised on bracket feet  23"h x 18"w x 8" £60-80

There are 2 sections of timber let into the base, the escutcheon is missing

1098 A set of 4 Edwardian inlaid mahogany splat back dining chairs with upholstered seats, raised on turned
supports £60-90

1099 A Victorian walnut and brass banded writing slope the interior fitted 2 inkwells 7"h x 20" x 10" £70-90

There is some light scratching

1100 A 19th Century rectangular mahogany folding coaching table raised on X framed supports 20"h x 36"w x 17"d
£30-50

There are ring marks to the top

1101 An Edwardian inlaid mahogany slat back nursing chair the seat of serpentine outline, raised on turned supports
£40-60

1102 A West African carved wooden slat back birthing chair 39"h x 11"w £30-60

A small slither of wood is missng to the base

1103 A Victorian rosewood drop flap work table fitted 2 long drawers, raised on turned and reeded column with
triform base on bun feet 27 1/2"h x 16" when closed x 28 1/2" when open x 16"d £70-90

There is slight scratching and the drop flaps are warped

1104 A Victorian circular mahogany footstool, the base fitted a spittoon, raised on bun feet 5"h x 11" diam. £26-36

1105 A pair of Victorian style shaped mahogany stools upholstered in brown buttoned leather, raised on turned and
reeded supports with brass caps and casters 13" x 19" x 19" £280-340
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1106 A French rectangular elm side table fitted a drawer and raised on turned and fluted supports with H framed
stretcher 29"h x 35"w x 23"d £40-60

1107 A 19th Century Anglo Indian mahogany cabinet the upper section enclosed by a panelled door, the base fitted
2 short drawers above a double cupboard flanked by fluted columns and raised on bun feet 65"h x 34"w x 19"d
(made up) £60-100

Sections of veneer are missing in places

1108 An Edwardian bleached oak revolving tub back office chair raised on cabriole supports £180-220

There is a split to the seat

1109 A Victorian mahogany show frame nursing chair upholstered in floral material (stretcher missing to front and
rear) £40-60

1110 A Victorian rectangular mahogany vanity box with fitted interior complete with 6 square cut glass bottles and
stoppers the base with secret drawer 6 1/2"h x 12"w x 9"d £40-50

1111 A 19th Century mahogany side table fitted 2 short drawers with brass drop handles, raised on square supports
29"h x 34"w x 19"d £70-90

The handles have been replaced, there is a split to the top and the back right hand leg has an old repair

1112 An 19th Century rectangular mahogany enclosed wash stand in the form of a writing table with inset tooled
leather writing surface, the base fitted 4 short drawers raised on square tapered supports 33" x 42" x  22"
£80-120

There is fading and marks to the leather and the front is sun bleached

1113 A 19th Century fruitwood and pine side table fitted a drawer raised on square tapered supports 29"h x 32"w x
19" £75-95

There is a split to the top and a small section of cock beading is missing to the left edge of the drawer

1114 A Victorian mahogany D shaped chest of 2 short and 3 long drawers with brass drop handles 41"h x 41"w x 18
1/2"d £80-120

A small section of veneer is missing to the top and 3 small sections of veneer have been let into the top and
has replacement brass handles

1115 A Victorian mahogany Sutherland table raised on 4 turned supports 28"h x 36"w x 7" when closed x 40 1/2"
when open £40-60

1116 Glenister of Wycombe, a Victorian elm smokers bow chair with spindle turning, the reverse marked VR
Glenisters Wycombe £50-75

There is a crude old repair to the back and the frame is slightly loose

1117 A Georgian oval drop flap D end dining table with 3 extra leaves, raised on 10 tapered supports 28"h x 44"w,
the D sections each 17 1/2" and when fully extended with the 3 extra leaves 142"l £300-500

One of the tops of the gateleg action to the D section has been repaired, there is signs of old but treated worm
to the frame and there are slight ring marks to the top

1118 A 1930's square chinoiserie style black lacquered folding card table with black baise top  28"h x 30"w x 30"d
£55-75

1119 A New York style carved mahogany display cabinet of serpentine outline with mirrored back, having lion mask
decoration raised on paw feet 62"h x 43"w x 17"d £150-200

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

Page 45/45

http://www.tcpdf.org

